Tuition Components

Undergraduate and Special Students

12,498.78

13,922.16

15,345.54

16,768.92

18,192.30

12,832.14

14,297.19

15,762.24

17,227.29

18,692.34

4,872.38

5,436.21

6,000.04

6,563.87

7,127.70

3,007.78

3,352.50

3,697.22

4,041.94

4,386.66

3,369.52

3,714.24

4,058.96

4,403.68

4,748.40

Total Tuition and Segregated Fees

	1018	ii Tuition and	oegregateu i	663		i dition co	inponents			iotai	i dition		Fees	
Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees -	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees -	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all	Tuition Add-on All for Nonresident (includes international	Tuition Surcharge for International	Minnesota Reciprocity	Total Resident	Total Nonresident Tuition -	Total Nonresident Tuition -	Total Minnesota Reciprocity	Total Segregated Fees (6-Credit	edits
Cre	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Calculation)	Ö
1	460.73	1,622.72	1,664.39	638.17	386.39	1,161.99	41.67	177.44	386.39	1,548.38	1,590.05	563.83	74.34	1
2	904.60	3,228.58	3,311.92	1,259.48	772.78	2,323.98	83.34	354.88	772.78	3,096.76	3,180.10	1,127.66	131.82	2
3	1,348.47	4,834.44	4,959.45	1,880.79	1,159.17	3,485.97	125.01	532.32	1,159.17	4,645.14	4,770.15	1,691.49	189.30	3
4	1,792.34	6,440.30	6,606.98	2,502.10	1,545.56	4,647.96	166.68	709.76	1,545.56	6,193.52	6,360.20	2,255.32	246.78	4
5	2,236.21	8,046.16	8,254.51	3,123.41	1,931.95	5,809.95	208.35	887.20	1,931.95	7,741.90	7,950.25	2,819.15	304.26	5
6	2,680.08	9,652.02	9,902.04	3,744.72	2,318.34	6,971.94	250.02	1,064.64	2,318.34	9,290.28	9,540.30	3,382.98		_
7	2,680.08	9,652.02	9,902.04	3,744.72	2,318.34	6,971.94	250.02	1,064.64	2,318.34	9,290.28	9,540.30	3,382.98	361.74	7
8	2,680.08	9,652.02	9,902.04	3,744.72	2,318.34	6,971.94	250.02	1,064.64	2,318.34	9,290.28	9,540.30	3,382.98		_
9	2,680.08	9,652.02	9,902.04	3,744.72	2,318.34	6,971.94	250.02	1,064.64	2,318.34	9,290.28	9,540.30	3,382.98	361.74	9
10	3,024.80	11,075.40	11,367.09	4,308.55	2,663.06	8,050.60	291.69	1,283.75	2,663.06	10,713.66	11,005.35	3,946.81	361.74	10

333.36

375.03

416.70

458.37

500.04

1,502.86

1,721.97

1,941.08

2,160.19

2,379.30

Note: Minnesota undergraduate business and engineering students have a different Minnesota reciprocity variance amount that adjusts for the Wisconsin business and engineering differentials.

9,129.26

10,207.92

11,286.58

12,365.24

13,443.90

1 of 37 5/18/2022

Total Tuition

12,137.04

13,560.42

14,983.80

16,407.18

17,830.56

3,007.78

3,352.50

3,697.22

4,041.94

4,386.66

12,470.40

13,935.45

15,400.50

16,865.55

18,330.60

4,510.64

5,074.47

5,638.30

6,202.13

6,765.96

Segregated

361.74 10 361.74 11

361.74 12

361.74 13

361.74 14

361.74

Undergraduate Engineering

	Tota	I Tuition and	Segregated	Fees			Tuition Co	mponents				Total T	uition		Segregated Fees	
Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees -	Total Minnesota Tuition &	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Engineering Student Differential (Applies to all engineering students including Minnesota reciprocity)	Tuition Add-on All for Nonresident (includes international students)	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Engineering Only Minnesota Reciprocity Variance (excludes Minnesota engineering differential)	Minnesota Reciprocity Engineering Student Differential	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees	Credits
1	519.06	1,681.05	1,722.72	721.50	386.39	58.33	1,161.99	41.67	119.11	83.33	444.72	1,606.71	1,648.38	647.16	74.34	1
2	1,021.26	3,345.24	3,428.58	1,426.14	772.78	116.66	2,323.98	83.34	238.22	166.66	889.44	3,213.42	3,296.76	1,294.32	131.82	2
3	1,523.46	5,009.43	5,134.44	2,130.78	1,159.17	174.99	3,485.97	125.01	357.33	249.99	1,334.16	4,820.13	4,945.14	1,941.48	189.30	3
4	2,025.66	6,673.62	6,840.30	2,835.42	1,545.56	233.32	4,647.96	166.68	476.44	333.32	1,778.88	6,426.84	6,593.52	2,588.64	246.78	4
5	2,527.86	8,337.81	8,546.16	3,540.06	1,931.95	291.65	5,809.95	208.35	595.55	416.65	2,223.60	8,033.55	8,241.90	3,235.80	304.26	5
6	3,030.06	10,002.00	10,252.02	4,244.70	2,318.34	349.98	6,971.94	250.02	714.66	499.98	2,668.32	9,640.26	9,890.28	3,882.96	361.74	6
7	3,030.06	10,002.00	10,252.02	4,244.70	2,318.34	349.98	6,971.94	250.02	714.66	499.98	2,668.32	9,640.26	9,890.28	3,882.96	361.74	7
8	3,030.06	10,002.00	10,252.02	4,244.70	2,318.34	349.98	6,971.94	250.02	714.66	499.98	2,668.32	9,640.26	9,890.28	3,882.96	361.74	8
9	3,030.06	10,002.00	10,252.02	4,244.70	2,318.34	349.98	6,971.94	250.02	714.66	499.98	2,668.32	9,640.26	9,890.28	3,882.96	361.74	9
10	3,374.78	11,425.38	11,717.07	4,891.86	2,663.06	349.98	8,050.60	291.69	933.77	583.31	3,013.04	11,063.64	11,355.33	4,530.12	361.74	10
11	3,719.50	12,848.76	13,182.12	5,539.02	3,007.78	349.98	9,129.26	333.36	1,152.88	666.64	3,357.76	12,487.02	12,820.38	5,177.28	361.74	11
12	4,064.22	14,272.14	14,647.17	6,186.18	3,352.50	349.98	10,207.92	375.03	1,371.99	749.97	3,702.48	13,910.40	14,285.43	5,824.44	361.74	12
13	4,408.94	15,695.52	16,112.22	6,833.34	3,697.22	349.98	11,286.58	416.70	1,591.10	833.30	4,047.20	15,333.78	15,750.48	6,471.60	361.74	13
14	4,753.66	17,118.90	17,577.27	7,480.50	4,041.94	349.98	12,365.24	458.37	1,810.21	916.63	4,391.92	16,757.16	17,215.53	7,118.76	361.74	14
15	5,098.38	18,542.28	19,042.32	8,127.66	4,386.66	349.98	13,443.90	500.04	2,029.32	999.96	4,736.64	18,180.54	18,680.58	7,765.92	361.74	15

Note: (1) The MN College of Science and Engineering tuition surcharge is modeled after the Carlson School of Management tuition surcharge. The new surcharge for engineering will only be for new students (including transfer students and freshman) starting in fall 2019 or later; it will be phased in over a 4 year period. Students who started prior to fall 2019 will be grandfathered out and will not experience the surcharge.

⁽²⁾ The tuition rate paid by Minnesota engineering students equals the Minnesota undergraduate rate plus the College of Science and Engineering tuition differential. The amount that is transferred to Minnesota for reciprocity withholds the Wisconsin engineering differential.

⁽³⁾ While the engineering student differential applies to all students, Minnesota reciprocity students are assessed under item type 630062 instead of 630053.

Bachelor of Business Administration

	Total	Tuition and	Segregated I	Foos			Tuition Cor	nnononte				Total :	Tuition		Segregated Fees	
Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated	Total	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees -	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all	Business Student Differential (applies to all business students including Minnesota	Tuition Add-on All for Nonresident (includes international	Tuition Surcharge for International	Business Only Minnesota Reciprocity Variance (excludes Minnesota business	Minnesota Reciprocity Business Student	Total Resident	Total Nonresident Tuition -	Total Nonresident Tuition -	Minnesota Reciprocity		Credits
ပ်	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	reciprocity)	students)	Students	differential)	Differential	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	ပ်
1	502.40	1,664.39	1,706.06	721.50	386.39	41.67	1,161.99	41.67	135.77	83.33	428.06	1,590.05	1,631.72	647.16	74.34	1
2	987.94	3,311.92	3,395.26	1,426.14	772.78	83.34	2,323.98	83.34	271.54	166.66	856.12	3,180.10	3,263.44	1,294.32	131.82	2
3	1,473.48	4,959.45	5,084.46	2,130.78	1,159.17	125.01	3,485.97	125.01	407.31	249.99	1,284.18	4,770.15	4,895.16	1,941.48	189.30	3
4	1,959.02	6,606.98	6,773.66	2,835.42	1,545.56	166.68	4,647.96	166.68	543.08	333.32	1,712.24	6,360.20	6,526.88	2,588.64	246.78	4
5	2,444.56	8,254.51	8,462.86	3,540.06	1,931.95	208.35	5,809.95	208.35	678.85	416.65	2,140.30	7,950.25	8,158.60	3,235.80	304.26	5
6	2,930.10	9,902.04	10,152.06	4,244.70	2,318.34	250.02	6,971.94	250.02	814.62	499.98	2,568.36	9,540.30	9,790.32	3,882.96	361.74	6
7	2,930.10	9,902.04	10,152.06	4,244.70	2,318.34	250.02	6,971.94	250.02	814.62	499.98	2,568.36	9,540.30	9,790.32	3,882.96	361.74	7
8	2,930.10	9,902.04	10,152.06	4,244.70	2,318.34	250.02	6,971.94	250.02	814.62	499.98	2,568.36	9,540.30	9,790.32	3,882.96	361.74	8
9	2,930.10	9,902.04	10,152.06	4,244.70	2,318.34	250.02	6,971.94	250.02	814.62	499.98	2,568.36	9,540.30	9,790.32	3,882.96	361.74	9
10	3,274.82	11,325.42	11,617.11	4,891.86	2,663.06	250.02	8,050.60	291.69	1,033.73	583.31	2,913.08	10,963.68	11,255.37	4,530.12	361.74	10
11	3,619.54	12,748.80	13,082.16	5,539.02	3,007.78	250.02	9,129.26	333.36	1,252.84	666.64	3,257.80	12,387.06	12,720.42	5,177.28	361.74	11
12	3,964.26	14,172.18	14,547.21	6,186.18	3,352.50	250.02	10,207.92	375.03	1,471.95	749.97	3,602.52	13,810.44	14,185.47	5,824.44	361.74	12
13	4,308.98	15,595.56	16,012.26	6,833.34	3,697.22	250.02	11,286.58	416.70	1,691.06	833.30	3,947.24	15,233.82	15,650.52	6,471.60	361.74	13
14	4,653.70	17,018.94	17,477.31	7,480.50	4,041.94	250.02	12,365.24	458.37	1,910.17	916.63	4,291.96	16,657.20	17,115.57	7,118.76	361.74	14
15	4,998.42	18,442.32	18,942.36	8,127.66	4,386.66	250.02	13,443.90	500.04	2,129.28	999.96	4,636.68	18,080.58	18,580.62	7,765.92	361.74	15

NOTES: (1) The tuition rate paid by Minnesota business students equals the Minnesota undergraduate rate plus the Carlson School of Management differential. The amount that is transferred to Minnesota for reciprocity withholds the Wisconsin business differential.

⁽²⁾ While the Wisconsin business differential applies to all students, Minnesota reciprocity students are assessed under item type 630063 instead of 630051 to reflect the withholding from the Minnesota reciprocity transfer.

Certificate in Business

	Tota	l Tuition and	Segregated I	Eoos		T i t	ion Compon	onto			Total	Tuition		Segregated Fees	
	TOLA	i Tuition and	Segregated	rees		Business	ion Compon	ents			TOtal	Tuition		1 000	$\overline{}$
						Student									
						Differential									
						(applies to all	Tuition								
		Total	Total			business	Add-on All		Business						
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total		certificate	for	Tuition	Certificate						
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	General	students	Nonresident	Surcharge	Only		Total	Total			
Credits	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	Instructional	including	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	1	Minnesota	Total	Credits
rec	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	Tuition	Minnesota	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	Je o
S	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	(Resident)	reciprocity)	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition		
1	473.23	1,635.22	1,676.89	638.17	386.39	12.50	1,161.99	41.67	164.94	398.89	1,560.88	1,602.55	563.83	74.34	
2	929.60	3,253.58	3,336.92	1,259.48	772.78	25.00	2,323.98	83.34	329.88	797.78	3,121.76	3,205.10	1,127.66	131.82	_
3	1,385.97	4,871.94	4,996.95	1,880.79	1,159.17	37.50	3,485.97	125.01	494.82	1,196.67	4,682.64	4,807.65	1,691.49	189.30	_
4	1,842.34	6,490.30	6,656.98	2,502.10	1,545.56	50.00	4,647.96	166.68	659.76	1,595.56	6,243.52	6,410.20	2,255.32	246.78	
5	2,298.71	8,108.66	8,317.01	3,123.41	1,931.95	62.50	5,809.95	208.35	824.70	1,994.45	7,804.40	8,012.75	2,819.15		
6	2,755.08	9,727.02	9,977.04	3,744.72	2,318.34	75.00	6,971.94	250.02	989.64	2,393.34	9,365.28	9,615.30	3,382.98	361.74	
7	2,755.08	9,727.02	9,977.04	3,744.72	2,318.34	75.00	6,971.94	250.02	989.64	2,393.34	9,365.28	9,615.30	3,382.98	361.74	7
8	2,755.08	9,727.02	9,977.04	3,744.72	2,318.34	75.00	6,971.94	250.02	989.64	2,393.34	9,365.28	9,615.30	3,382.98	361.74	8
9	2,755.08	9,727.02	9,977.04	3,744.72	2,318.34	75.00	6,971.94	250.02	989.64	2,393.34	9,365.28	9,615.30	3,382.98	361.74	9
10	3,099.80	11,150.40	11,442.09	4,308.55	2,663.06	75.00	8,050.60	291.69	1,208.75	2,738.06	10,788.66	11,080.35	3,946.81	361.74	10
11	3,444.52	12,573.78	12,907.14	4,872.38	3,007.78	75.00	9,129.26	333.36	1,427.86	3,082.78	12,212.04	12,545.40	4,510.64	361.74	11
12	3,789.24	13,997.16	14,372.19	5,436.21	3,352.50	75.00	10,207.92	375.03	1,646.97	3,427.50	13,635.42	14,010.45	5,074.47	361.74	12
13	4,133.96	15,420.54	15,837.24	6,000.04	3,697.22	75.00	11,286.58	416.70	1,866.08	3,772.22	15,058.80	15,475.50	5,638.30	361.74	13
14	4,478.68	16,843.92	17,302.29	6,563.87	4,041.94	75.00	12,365.24	458.37	2,085.19	4,116.94	16,482.18	16,940.55	6,202.13	361.74	14
15	4,823.40	18,267.30	18,767.34	7,127.70	4,386.66	75.00	13,443.90	500.04	2,304.30	4,461.66	17,905.56	18,405.60	6,765.96	361.74	15

NOTES: (1) While the Wisconsin business differential applies to all students, Minnesota reciprocity students are charged under item type 630064 instead of 630052 to reflect the withholding from the Minnesota reciprocity transfer.

⁽²⁾ The Minnesota Reciprocity Business Student Differential (Carlson School of Management differential) only applies to the Bachelor in Business Administration and does not apply to the Certificate in Business.

Graduate

	Tota	al Tuition and	l Segregated F	ees		Tuition Co	mponents			Total	Tuition		Segregated Fees	
Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - International	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated Fees	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Tuition Add- on for All Nonresidents (includes international students)	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Minnesota Reciprocity Variance	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees	Credits
1	773.55	1,606.48	1,606.48	1,218.33	670.47	832.93	Not applicable	444.78	670.47	1,503.40	Not applicable	1,115.25	103.08	1
2	1,530.24	3,196.10	3,196.10	2,419.80	1,340.94	1,665.86	Not applicable	889.56	1,340.94	3,006.80	Not applicable	2,230.50	189.30	2
3	2,286.93	4,785.72	4,785.72	3,621.27	2,011.41	2,498.79	Not applicable	1,334.34	2,011.41	4,510.20	Not applicable	3,345.75	275.52	3
4	3,043.62	6,375.34	6,375.34	4,822.74	2,681.88	3,331.72	Not applicable	1,779.12	2,681.88	6,013.60	Not applicable	4,461.00	361.74	4
5	3,043.62	6,375.34	6,375.34	4,822.74	2,681.88	3,331.72	Not applicable	1,779.12	2,681.88	6,013.60	Not applicable	4,461.00	361.74	5
6	3,043.62	6,375.34	6,375.34	4,822.74	2,681.88	3,331.72	Not applicable	1,779.12	2,681.88	6,013.60	Not applicable	4,461.00	361.74	6
7	3,043.62	6,375.34	6,375.34	4,822.74	2,681.88	3,331.72	Not applicable	1,779.12	2,681.88	6,013.60	Not applicable	4,461.00	361.74	7
8	3,714.09	7,878.74	7,878.74	5,937.99	3,352.35	4,164.65	Not applicable	2,223.90	3,352.35	7,517.00	Not applicable	5,576.25	361.74	8
9	4,384.56	9,382.14	9,382.14	7,053.24	4,022.82	4,997.58	Not applicable	2,668.68	4,022.82	9,020.40	Not applicable	6,691.50	361.74	9

NOTE: No additional charge for students taking over 9 credits.

Combined Law and Graduate

	Tota	l Tuition and	Segregated F	ees		Tuition Co	mponents			Total	Tuition		Segregated Fees	
Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees -	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all	Tuition Add- on for All Nonresidents (includes international	Tuition Surcharge for International	Minnesota Reciprocity	Total Resident	Total Nonresident Tuition -	Total Nonresident Tuition -	Total Minnesota Reciprocity	Total Segregated	redits
ت ۱	Fees	Fees	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	Ü
2	918.84 1,820.82	1,565.73 3,114.60	1,565.73 3,114.60	918.84 1,820.82	844.50 1,689.00	646.89 1,293.78		Not applicable		1,491.39 2,982.78	Not applicable Not applicable			_
3	2,722.80	4,663.47	4,663.47	2,722.80	2,533.50	· ·	Not applicable			4,474.17	Not applicable			_
4	3,624.78	6,212.34	6,212.34	3,624.78	3,378.00		Not applicable			-				
5	4,526.76	7,761.21	7,761.21	4,526.76	4,222.50		Not applicable				Not applicable			
6	5,428.74	9,310.08	9,310.08	5,428.74	5,067.00		Not applicable				Not applicable			
7	5,428.74	9,310.08	9,310.08	5,428.74	5,067.00	3,881.34	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,067.00	8,948.34	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	5,428.74	9,310.08	9,310.08	5,428.74	5,067.00	3,881.34	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,067.00	8,948.34	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	5,428.74	9,310.08	9,310.08	5,428.74	5,067.00	3,881.34	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,067.00	8,948.34	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	6,273.24	10,801.47	10,801.47	6,273.24	5,911.50	4,528.23	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,911.50	10,439.73	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	7,117.74	12,292.86	12,292.86	7,117.74	6,756.00	5,175.12	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,756.00	11,931.12	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	7,962.24	13,784.25	13,784.25	7,962.24	7,600.50	5,822.01	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,600.50	13,422.51	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	8,806.74	15,275.64	15,275.64	8,806.74	8,445.00	6,468.90	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,445.00	14,913.90	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	9,651.24	16,767.03	16,767.03	9,651.24	9,289.50	7,115.79	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,289.50	16,405.29	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	10,495.74	18,258.42	18,258.42	10,495.74	10,134.00	7,762.68	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,134.00	17,896.68	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15

Law

	Tota	l Tuitian and	Components d	F		Tuition Co				Tatal	Tuition		Segregated Fees	
	Tota	Total	Segregated l	rees	General	Tuition Add-	mponents		П	Total	Tultion		1003	
	Total		Nonresident	Total	Instructional	on for All	Tuition							
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Surcharge			Total	Total	Total		
y,	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total	S
redits	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	` ,	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	edits
ပ်	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	င်
1	1,275.81	2,054.82	2,054.82	1,923.34	1,201.47	779.01	Not applicable	647.53	1,201.47	1,980.48	Not applicable	1,849.00	74.34	1
2	2,534.76	4,092.78	4,092.78	3,829.82	2,402.94	1,558.02	Not applicable	1,295.06	2,402.94	3,960.96	Not applicable	3,698.00	131.82	2
3	3,793.71	6,130.74	6,130.74	5,736.30	3,604.41	2,337.03	Not applicable	1,942.59	3,604.41	5,941.44	Not applicable	5,547.00	189.30	3
4	5,052.66	8,168.70	8,168.70	7,642.78	4,805.88	3,116.04	Not applicable	2,590.12	4,805.88	7,921.92	Not applicable	7,396.00	246.78	4
5	6,311.61	10,206.66	10,206.66	9,549.26	6,007.35	3,895.05	Not applicable	3,237.65	6,007.35	9,902.40	Not applicable	9,245.00	304.26	5
6	7,570.56	12,244.62	12,244.62	11,455.74	7,208.82	4,674.06	Not applicable	3,885.18	7,208.82	11,882.88	Not applicable	11,094.00	361.74	6
7	7,570.56	12,244.62	12,244.62	11,455.74	7,208.82	4,674.06	Not applicable	3,885.18	7,208.82	11,882.88	Not applicable	11,094.00	361.74	7
8	7,570.56	12,244.62	12,244.62	11,455.74	7,208.82	4,674.06	Not applicable	3,885.18	7,208.82	11,882.88	Not applicable	11,094.00	361.74	8
9	7,570.56	12,244.62	12,244.62	11,455.74	7,208.82	4,674.06	Not applicable	3,885.18	7,208.82	11,882.88	Not applicable	11,094.00	361.74	9
10	8,772.03	14,225.10	14,225.10	13,304.74	8,410.29	5,453.07	Not applicable	4,532.71	8,410.29	13,863.36	Not applicable	12,943.00	361.74	10
11	9,973.50	16,205.58	16,205.58	15,153.74	9,611.76	6,232.08	Not applicable	5,180.24	9,611.76	15,843.84	Not applicable	14,792.00	361.74	11
12	11,174.97	18,186.06	18,186.06	17,002.74	10,813.23	7,011.09	Not applicable	5,827.77	10,813.23	17,824.32	Not applicable	16,641.00	361.74	12

NOTE: Students taking more than 12 credits will be assessed the per-credit rate for the additional credits.

Combined Law and Business Masters

	Tota	l Tuition and	Segregated	Fees		Tuition Co	mponents			Total	Tuition		Fees	
	Total	Total Nonresident	Total Nonresident	Total	General Instructional	Tuition Add- on for All	Tuition							
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents				Total	Total	Total		
ţ	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total	its
edits	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	eq
ပ်	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	င်
1	1,329.85	2,297.54	2,297.54	74.34	1,255.51	967.69	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,255.51	2,223.20	Not applicable	Not applicable	74.34	1
2	2,642.84	4,578.22	4,578.22	131.82	2,511.02	1,935.38	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,511.02	4,446.40	Not applicable	Not applicable	131.82	2
3	3,955.83	6,858.90	6,858.90	189.30	3,766.53	2,903.07	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,766.53	6,669.60	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30	3
4	5,268.82	9,139.58	9,139.58	246.78	5,022.04	3,870.76	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,022.04	8,892.80	Not applicable	Not applicable	246.78	4
5	6,581.81	11,420.26	11,420.26	304.26	6,277.55	4,838.45	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,277.55	11,116.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	304.26	5
6	7,894.80	13,700.94	13,700.94	361.74	7,533.06	5,806.14	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,533.06	13,339.20	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	7,894.80	13,700.94	13,700.94	361.74	7,533.06	5,806.14	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,533.06	13,339.20	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	7,894.80	13,700.94	13,700.94	361.74	7,533.06	5,806.14	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,533.06	13,339.20	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
Ç	7,894.80	13,700.94	13,700.94	361.74	7,533.06	5,806.14	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,533.06	13,339.20	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	9,150.31	15,924.14	15,924.14	361.74	8,788.57	6,773.83	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,788.57	15,562.40	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	10,405.82	18,147.34	18,147.34	361.74	10,044.08	7,741.52	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,044.08	17,785.60	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	11,661.33	20,370.54	20,370.54	361.74	11,299.59	8,709.21	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,299.59	20,008.80	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12

6 of 37 5/18/2022

Segregated

Business Masters

Segregated Fees **Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition** Total Total Total General **Tuition Add-**Minnesota Minnesota Total Nonresident Nonresident Total nstructional on for All Reciprocity Reciprocity Resident Tuition & Tuition & Minnesota Tuition **Nonresidents** Tuition Variance -Total Total Tuition -Total Nonresident Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Segregated Tuition & Total Minnesota Total (Resident) -(includes Surcharge for Master of Minnesota Master of Segregated Reciprocity Resident Tuition -Tuition -Reciprocity Segregated Segregated Fees -Fees applies to all international International Accountancy Accountancy Tuition Fees Domestic International Fees students students) Students Only Variance Tuition Domestic International Only Fees 3.103.90 2,653.08 1,478.03 1,522.79 1,522.79 1.625.87 3.103.90 1.522.79 Not applicable 0.00 1.027.21 3,000.82 Not applicable 2,550.00 103.08 3,234.88 6,190.94 6,190.94 5,289.30 3,045.58 2,956.06 Not applicable 0.00 2,054.42 3,045.58 6,001.64 Not applicable 3,045.58 5,100.00 189.30 4,843.89 9,277.98 9,277.98 7,925.52 4,568.37 4,434.09 Not applicable 0.00 3,081.63 4,568.37 9,002.46 Not applicable 4,568.37 7,650.00 275.52 4,108.84 361.74 6,452.90 12,365.02 12,365.02 10,561.74 6,091.16 5,912.12 Not applicable 0.00 6,091.16 12,003.28 Not applicable 6,091.16 10,200.00 6,452.90 12,365.02 12,365.02 10,561.74 6,091.16 5,912.12 Not applicable 0.00 4,108.84 6,091.16 12,003.28 Not applicable 6,091.16 10,200.00 361.74 6,452.90 12,365.02 12,365.02 10,561.74 6,091.16 5,912.12 Not applicable 0.00 4,108.84 6,091.16 12,003.28 Not applicable 6,091.16 10,200.00 361.74 6,452.90 12,365.02 12,365.02 10,561.74 6,091.16 5,912.12 Not applicable 0.00 4,108.84 6,091.16 12,003.28 Not applicable 6,091.16 10,200.00 361.74 15,365.84 15,365.84 5,136.05 15,004.10 Not applicable 12,750.00 361.74 7,975.69 13,111.74 7,613.95 7,390.15 Not applicable 0.00 7,613.95 7,613.95 9,498.48 18,366.66 18,366.66 15,661.74 9,136.74 8,868.18 Not applicable 0.00 6,163.26 9,136.74 18,004.92 Not applicable 9,136.74 15,300.00 361.74

NOTES: (1) No additional charge for students taking over 9 credits.

(2) Minnesota Reciprocity Master of Accountancy students pay the higher of either the Minnesota resident graduate rate or the Wisconsin Business Masters Instructional rate unless the Minnesota resident graduate rate is higher than the Wisconsin nonresident graduate rate; then they pay the Wisconsin nonresident graduate rate.

Evening MBA - First and Second Year Students

			Segregated
Total Tuition and Segregated Fees	Tuition Components	Total Tuition	Fees
Total Total	General Tuition Add-		

		Total	Total		General	Tuition Add-							
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total	Instructional	on for All							
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Tuition			Total	Total	Total	
₽	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	Surcharge for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total
g	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated
Ö	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees
		1098-T Qua	lified Tuition		7,183.51	0.00	Not applicable	Not applicable					
	109	1098-T Qualified Tuition 1098-T Qualified Program Expenses			204.00	0.00	Not applicable	Not applicable					
	1098-T N	998-T Non-Qualified Tuition and Program Fees			1,134.46	0.00	Not applicable	Not applicable					
	8,883.71	8,883.71	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,521.97	0.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,521.97	8,521.97	Not applicable	Not Applicable	361.74

Evening MBA - Third Year Students

The Evening MBA program does not have a summer session for third year students.

Executive MBA

The Executive MBA program does not have a summer session.

Doctor of Medicine (includes WARM - Wisconsin Academy for Rural Medicine)

	Total	Tuition and	Segregated	Fees		Tuition Co	mponents			Total	Tuition		Fees	
	Total	Total Nonresident	Total Nonresident	Total	General Instructional	Tuition Add- on for All	Tuition							П
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Surcharge			Total	Total	Total		
ş	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total	ţ
redits	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	edits
ပ်	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	င်
1	1,359.77	1,904.90	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,285.43	545.13	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,285.43	1,830.56	Not applicable	Not applicable	74.34	1
2	2,702.68	3,792.94	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,570.86	1,090.26	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,570.86	3,661.12	Not applicable	Not applicable	131.82	2
3	4,045.59	5,680.98	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,856.29	1,635.39	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,856.29	5,491.68	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30	3
4	5,388.50	7,569.02	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,141.72	2,180.52	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,141.72	7,322.24	Not applicable	Not applicable	246.78	4
5	6,731.41	9,457.06	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,427.15	2,725.65	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,427.15	9,152.80	Not applicable	Not applicable	304.26	5
6	8,074.32	11,345.10	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,712.58	3,270.78	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,712.58	10,983.36	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	9,359.75	13,175.66	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,998.01	3,815.91	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,998.01	12,813.92	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	10,645.18	15,006.22	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,283.44	4,361.04	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,283.44	14,644.48	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	11,930.61	16,836.78	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,568.87	4,906.17	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,568.87	16,475.04	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	13,216.04	18,667.34	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,854.30	5,451.30	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,854.30	18,305.60	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	14,501.47	20,497.90	Not applicable	Not applicable	14,139.73	5,996.43	Not applicable	Not applicable	14,139.73	20,136.16	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	15,786.90		Not applicable		15,425.16	6,541.56		Not applicable		21,966.72	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	17,072.33	24,159.02	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,710.59	7,086.69	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,710.59	23,797.28	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	18,357.76	25,989.58	Not applicable	Not applicable	17,996.02	7,631.82	Not applicable	Not applicable	17,996.02	25,627.84	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	19,643.19	27,820.14	Not applicable	Not applicable	19,281.45	8,176.95	Not applicable	Not applicable	19,281.45	27,458.40	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15

Combined Medical and Graduate

	Total	Tuition and	Segregated	Fees		Tuition Co	mponents			Total	Tuition		Fees	
Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - International	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated Fees	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Tuition Add- on for All Nonresidents (includes international students)	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Minnesota Reciprocity Variance	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - <i>Domestic</i>	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees	Credits
1	883.00	1,201.46	1,201.46	Not applicable	808.66	318.46	Not applicable	Not applicable	808.66	1,127.12	Not applicable	Not applicable	74.34	1
2	1,749.14	2,386.06	2,386.06	Not applicable	1,617.32	636.92	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,617.32	2,254.24	Not applicable	Not applicable	131.82	2
3	2,615.28	3,570.66	3,570.66	Not applicable	2,425.98	955.38	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,425.98	3,381.36	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30	3
4	3,481.42	4,755.26	4,755.26	Not applicable	3,234.64	1,273.84	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,234.64	4,508.48	Not applicable	Not applicable	246.78	4
5	4,347.56	5,939.86	5,939.86	Not applicable	4,043.30	1,592.30	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,043.30	5,635.60	Not applicable	Not applicable	304.26	5
6	5,213.70	7,124.46	7,124.46	Not applicable	4,851.96	1,910.76	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,851.96	6,762.72	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	6,022.36	8,251.58	8,251.58	Not applicable	5,660.62	2,229.22	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,660.62	7,889.84	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	6,831.02	9,378.70	9,378.70	Not applicable	6,469.28	2,547.68	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,469.28	9,016.96	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	7,639.68	10,505.82	10,505.82	Not applicable	7,277.94	2,866.14	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,277.94	10,144.08	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	8,448.34	11,632.94	11,632.94	Not applicable	8,086.60	3,184.60	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,086.60	11,271.20	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	9,257.00	12,760.06	12,760.06	Not applicable	8,895.26	3,503.06	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,895.26	12,398.32	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	10,065.66	13,887.18	13,887.18	Not applicable	9,703.92	3,821.52	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,703.92	13,525.44	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	10,874.32	15,014.30	15,014.30	Not applicable	10,512.58	4,139.98	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,512.58	14,652.56	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	11,682.98	16,141.42	16,141.42	Not applicable	11,321.24	4,458.44	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,321.24	15,779.68	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	12,491.64	17,268.54	17,268.54	Not applicable	12,129.90	4,776.90	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,129.90	16,906.80	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15

8 of 37 5/18/2022

Segregated

Segregated

Veterinary Medicine

Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

		Total	Total		General	Tuition Add-	_						
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total	Instructional	on for All	Tuition						
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Surcharge			Total	Total	Total	
ts	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total
edi	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated
Ç	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees
1	1,224.90	1,929.53	1,929.53	Not applicable	1,150.56	704.63	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,150.56	1,855.19	Not applicable	Not applicable	74.34
2	2,432.94	3,842.20	3,842.20	Not applicable	2,301.12	1,409.26	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,301.12	3,710.38	Not applicable	Not applicable	131.82
3	3,640.98	5,754.87	5,754.87	Not applicable	3,451.68	2,113.89	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,451.68	5,565.57	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30
4	4,849.02	7,667.54	7,667.54	Not applicable	4,602.24	2,818.52	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,602.24	7,420.76	Not applicable	Not applicable	246.78
5	6,057.06	9,580.21	9,580.21	Not applicable	5,752.80	3,523.15	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,752.80	9,275.95	Not applicable	Not applicable	304.26
6	7,265.10	11,492.88	11,492.88	Not applicable	6,903.36	4,227.78	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,903.36	11,131.14	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
7	8,415.66	13,348.07	13,348.07	Not applicable	8,053.92	4,932.41	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,053.92	12,986.33	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
8	9,566.22	15,203.26	15,203.26	Not applicable	9,204.48	5,637.04	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,204.48	14,841.52	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
9	10,716.78	17,058.45	17,058.45	Not applicable	10,355.04	6,341.67	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,355.04	16,696.71	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
10	11,867.34	18,913.64	18,913.64	Not applicable	11,505.60	7,046.30	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,505.60	18,551.90	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
11	13,017.90	20,768.83	20,768.83	Not applicable	12,656.16	7,750.93	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,656.16	20,407.09	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
12	14,168.46	22,624.02	22,624.02	Not applicable	13,806.72	8,455.56	Not applicable	Not applicable	13,806.72	22,262.28	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74

NOTE: Students taking more than 12 credits will be assessed the per-credit rate for the additional credits.

Combined Veterinary Medicine and Graduate

Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

		Total	Total		General	Tuition Add-							
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total	Instructional	on for All	Tuition						
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Surcharge			Total	Total	Total	
ts	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total
redits	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated
ç	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees
1	893.24	1,431.49	1,431.49	Not applicable	818.90	538.25	Not applicable	Not applicable	818.90	1,357.15	Not applicable	Not applicable	74.34
2	1,769.62	2,846.12	2,846.12	Not applicable	1,637.80	1,076.50	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,637.80	2,714.30	Not applicable	Not applicable	131.82
3	2,646.00	4,260.75	4,260.75	Not applicable	2,456.70	1,614.75	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,456.70	4,071.45	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30
4	3,522.38	5,675.38	5,675.38	Not applicable	3,275.60	2,153.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,275.60	5,428.60	Not applicable	Not applicable	246.78
5	4,398.76	7,090.01	7,090.01	Not applicable	4,094.50	2,691.25	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,094.50	6,785.75	Not applicable	Not applicable	304.26
6	5,275.14	8,504.64	8,504.64	Not applicable	4,913.40	3,229.50	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,913.40	8,142.90	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
7	6,094.04	9,861.79	9,861.79	Not applicable	5,732.30	3,767.75	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,732.30	9,500.05	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
8	6,912.94	11,218.94	11,218.94	Not applicable	6,551.20	4,306.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,551.20	10,857.20	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
9	7,731.84	12,576.09	12,576.09	Not applicable	7,370.10	4,844.25	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,370.10	12,214.35	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
10	8,550.74	13,933.24	13,933.24	Not applicable	8,189.00	5,382.50	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,189.00	13,571.50	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
11	9,369.64	15,290.39	15,290.39	Not applicable	9,007.90	5,920.75	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,007.90	14,928.65	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74
12	10,188.54	16,647.54	16,647.54	Not applicable	9,826.80	6,459.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,826.80	16,285.80	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74

NOTE: Students taking more than 12 credits will be assessed the per-credit rate for the additional credits.

Pharmacy (Year 1 - 3)

Segregated Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

			ocgregated i				Imponents				Tultion		
		Total	Total		General	Tuition Add-							
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total	Instructional	on for All	Tuition						
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Surcharge			Total	Total	Total	
ts	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total
redits	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated
င်	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees
1	1,145.62	1,889.07	1,889.07	1,235.34	1,071.28	743.45	Not applicable	89.72	1,071.28	1,814.73	Not applicable	1,161.00	74.34
2	2,274.38	3,761.28	3,761.28	2,453.82	2,142.56	1,486.90	Not applicable	179.44	2,142.56	3,629.46	Not applicable	2,322.00	131.82
3	3,403.14	5,633.49	5,633.49	3,672.30	3,213.84	2,230.35	Not applicable	269.16	3,213.84	5,444.19	Not applicable	3,483.00	189.30
4	4,531.90	7,505.70	7,505.70	4,890.78	4,285.12	2,973.80	Not applicable	358.88	4,285.12	7,258.92	Not applicable	4,644.00	246.78
5	5,660.66	9,377.91	9,377.91	6,109.26	5,356.40	3,717.25	Not applicable	448.60	5,356.40	9,073.65	Not applicable	5,805.00	304.26
6	6,789.42	11,250.12	11,250.12	7,327.74	6,427.68	4,460.70	Not applicable	538.32	6,427.68	10,888.38	Not applicable	6,966.00	361.74
7	6,789.42	11,250.12	11,250.12	7,327.74	6,427.68	4,460.70	Not applicable	538.32	6,427.68	10,888.38	Not applicable	6,966.00	361.74
8	6,789.42	11,250.12	11,250.12	7,327.74	6,427.68	4,460.70	Not applicable	538.32	6,427.68	10,888.38	Not applicable	6,966.00	361.74
9	6,789.42	11,250.12	11,250.12	7,327.74	6,427.68	4,460.70	Not applicable	538.32	6,427.68	10,888.38	Not applicable	6,966.00	361.74
10	7,860.70	13,064.85	13,064.85	8,488.74	7,498.96	5,204.15	Not applicable	628.04	7,498.96	12,703.11	Not applicable	8,127.00	361.74
11	8,931.98	14,879.58	14,879.58	9,649.74	8,570.24	5,947.60	Not applicable	717.76	8,570.24	14,517.84	Not applicable	9,288.00	361.74
12	10,003.26	16,694.31	16,694.31	10,810.74	9,641.52	6,691.05	Not applicable	807.48	9,641.52	16,332.57	Not applicable	10,449.00	361.74

Students taking more than 12 credits will be assessed the per credit rate over the tuition plateau for the additional credits.

Pharmacy (Year 4)

Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

		Total	Total		General	Tuition Add-			_				
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total	Instructional	on for All	Tuition						
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Surcharge			Total	Total	Total	
ţ	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total
edi	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated
ပ်	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees
	13,217.10	22,138.50	22,138.50	14,293.74	12,855.36	8,921.40	Not applicable	1,076.64	12,855.36	21,776.76	Not applicable	13,932.00	361.74

Students enrolled in the fourth-year Pharmacy program are charged the academic year rate for students with 12 credits in years 1-3. The tuition rate is based on blocks; therefore, there is no per-credit rate.

Doctor of Nursing Practice

Segregated Fees **Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition** Total Total General Tuition Add-Total Nonresident Nonresident Total Instructional Tuition Total on for All Resident Tuition & Tuition & Minnesota Tuition Surcharge Total Total Total Segregated Nonresidents Tuition & Tuition & Nonresident Nonresident Minnesota Segregated Segregated (Resident) -(includes for Minnesota Total Fees Segregated Fees -Fees -Segregated International Reciprocity Resident Tuition -Tuition -Reciprocity (4-Credit applies to all international Fees Domestic International Fees Variance Tuition Domestic International Tuition Calculation) students students) Students 914.24 Not applicable 1,398.74 2,312.98 2,312.98 1,398.74 1,295.66 0.00 1,295.66 2,209.90 Not applicab 1,295.66 103.08 2 2,780.62 4,609.10 4,609.10 2,780.62 2,591.32 1,828.48 Not applicable 0.00 2,591.32 4,419.80 Not applicab 2,591.32 189.30 3 4,162.50 6,905.22 6,905.22 4,162.50 3,886.98 2,742.72 Not applicable 0.00 3,886.98 6,629.70 Not applicab 3,886.98 275.52 5,544.38 9,201.34 9,201.34 5,544.38 5,182.64 3,656.96 Not applicable 0.00 5,182.64 8,839.60 Not applicab 5,182.64 361.74 5 5,544.38 9,201.34 9,201.34 5,544.38 5,182.64 3,656.96 Not applicable 0.00 5,182.64 8,839.60 Not applicab 5,182.64 361.74 6 5,544.38 9,201.34 9,201.34 5,544.38 5,182.64 3,656.96 Not applicable 0.00 5,182.64 8,839.60 Not applicab 5,182.64 361.74 5,544.38 9,201.34 9,201.34 5,544.38 5,182.64 3,656.96 Not applicable 0.00 5,182.64 8,839.60 Not applicab 5,182.64 361.74 8 0.00 6,840.04 11,411.24 11,411.24 6,840.04 6,478.30 4,571.20 Not applicable 6,478.30 11,049.50 Not applicab 6,478.30 361.74 8,135.70 13,621.14 13,621.14 8,135.70 7,773.96 5,485.44 Not applicable 0.00 7,773.96 13,259.40 Not applicab 7,773.96 361.74

NOTE: No additional charge for students taking over 9 credits.

Nursing, Bachelor of Science (Accelerated)

	Tota	al Tuition an	d Segregated	Fees		Tuition Con	nponents			Total	Tuition		Fees	
		Total	Total		General	Tuition Add-								
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total	Instructional	on for All	Tuition						Total	
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Surcharge			Total	Total	Total	Segregated	
ţ	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Fees	ts
e ipe	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	(6-Credit	edi
ပ်	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Calculation)	ວັ
13	12,061.74	15,961.74	15,961.74	12,061.74	11,700.00	3,900.00	Not applicable	0.00	11,700.00	15,600.00	Not applicable	11,700.00	361.74	13

NOTE: All students are required to take 13 credits. If a student is charged per credit, the instructional (resident) rate per credit is: 900.00 The non-resident add-on is: 300.00

Health Professional Programs

	Tot	al Tuition an	d Segregated	Fees		Tuition Con	nponents			Total	Tuition		Segregated Fees	
Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - International	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated Fees	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Tuition Add- on for All Nonresidents (includes international students)	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Minnesota Reciprocity Variance	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees (4-Credit Calculation)	edits
1	920.07	1,848.48	1,848.48	1,218.33	816.99	928.41	Not applicable	298.26	816.99	1,745.40	Not applicable	1,115.25	103.08	1
2	1,823.28	3,680.10	3,680.10	2,419.80	1,633.98	1,856.82	Not applicable	596.52	1,633.98	3,490.80	Not applicable	2,230.50	189.30	2
3	2,726.49	5,511.72	5,511.72	3,621.27	2,450.97	2,785.23	Not applicable	894.78	2,450.97	5,236.20	Not applicable	3,345.75	275.52	3
4	3,629.70	7,343.34	7,343.34	4,822.74	3,267.96	3,713.64	Not applicable	1193.04	3,267.96	6,981.60	Not applicable	4,461.00	361.74	4
5	3,629.70	7,343.34	7,343.34	4,822.74	3,267.96	3,713.64	Not applicable	1193.04	3,267.96	6,981.60	Not applicable	4,461.00	361.74	5
6	3,629.70	7,343.34	7,343.34	4,822.74	3,267.96	3,713.64	Not applicable	1193.04	3,267.96	6,981.60	Not applicable	4,461.00	361.74	6
7	3,629.70	7,343.34	7,343.34	4,822.74	3,267.96	3,713.64	Not applicable	1193.04	3,267.96	6,981.60	Not applicable	4,461.00	361.74	7
8	4,446.69	9,088.74	9,088.74	5,937.99	4,084.95	4,642.05	Not applicable	1,491.30	4,084.95	8,727.00	Not applicable	5,576.25	361.74	8
9	5,263.68	10,834.14	10,834.14	7,053.24	4,901.94	5,570.46	Not applicable	1,789.56	4,901.94	10,472.40	Not applicable	6,691.50	361.74	9

NOTE: No additional charge for students taking over 9 credits.

11 of 37 5/18/2022

Segregated

Cogranated

Dissertator Fees (Ph. D. Continuous Registration Fee)

			Segregated		-,	Tuition Co	mponents			Total	Tuition		Segregated Fees	
	Total Resident	Total Nonresident Tuition &	Total	Total Minnesota	General Instructional Tuition	Tuition Add- on for All Nonresidents	Tuition			Total	Total	Total		
redits	Tuition & Segregated	Segregated Fees -	Segregated Fees -	Tuition & Segregated	(Resident) -	(includes international	for International	Minnesota Reciprocity	Total Resident	Nonresident Tuition -	Nonresident Tuition -	Minnesota Reciprocity	Total Segregated	edits
Ö	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	ပ်
1	1,686.93	2,286.93	2,286.93	2,286.93	1,411.41	600.00	Not applicable	600.00	1,411.41	2,011.41	Not applicable	2,011.41	275.52	1
2	1,686.93	2,286.93	2,286.93	2,286.93	1,411.41	600.00	Not applicable	600.00	1,411.41	2,011.41	Not applicable	2,011.41	275.52	2
3	1,686.93	2,286.93	2,286.93	2,286.93	1,411.41	600.00	Not applicable	600.00	1,411.41	2,011.41	Not applicable	2,011.41	275.52	3
4	2,243.62	3,043.62	3,043.62	3,043.62	1,881.88	800.00	Not applicable	800.00	1,881.88	2,681.88	Not applicable	2,681.88	361.74	4
5	2,714.09	3,714.09	3,714.09	3,714.09	2,352.35	1,000.00	Not applicable	1,000.00	2,352.35	3,352.35	Not applicable	3,352.35	361.74	5
6	3,184.56	4,384.56	4,384.56	4,384.56	2,822.82	1,200.00	Not applicable	1,200.00	2,822.82	4,022.82	Not applicable	4,022.82	361.74	6
7	3,655.03	5,055.03	5,055.03	5,055.03	3,293.29	1,400.00	Not applicable	1,400.00	3,293.29	4,693.29	Not applicable	4,693.29	361.74	7
8	4,125.50	5,725.50	5,725.50	5,725.50	3,763.76	1,600.00	Not applicable	1,600.00	3,763.76	5,363.76	Not applicable	5,363.76	361.74	8
9	4,595.97	6,395.97	6,395.97	6,395.97	4,234.23	1,800.00	Not applicable	1,800.00	4,234.23	6,034.23	Not applicable	6,034.23	361.74	9
10	5,066.44	7,066.44	7,066.44	7,066.44	4,704.70	2,000.00	Not applicable	2,000.00	4,704.70	6,704.70	Not applicable	6,704.70	361.74	10
11	5,536.91	7,736.91	7,736.91	7,736.91	5,175.17	2,200.00	Not applicable	2,200.00	5,175.17	7,375.17	Not applicable	7,375.17	361.74	11
12	6,007.38	8,407.38	8,407.38	8,407.38	5,645.64	2,400.00	Not applicable	2,400.00	5,645.64	8,045.64	Not applicable	8,045.64	361.74	12

Guest Students - Audit Only

	Total	l Tuition and	Segregated	Fees		Tuition Co	mponents			Total	Tuition		Fees	
		Total	Total	_ , .	General	Tuition Add-								
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total	Instructional	on for All	Tuition						ı l	
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents				Total	Total	Total	ı l	
its	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total	its
redits	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	eq
Ċ	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	င်
1	103.00	712.00	712.00	169.00	103.00	609.00	Not applicable	66.00	103.00	712.00	Not applicable	169.00	0.00	1
2	206.00	1,424.00	1,424.00	338.00	206.00	1,218.00	Not applicable	132.00	206.00	1,424.00	Not applicable	338.00	0.00	2
3	309.00	2,136.00	2,136.00	507.00	309.00	1,827.00	Not applicable	198.00	309.00	2,136.00	Not applicable	507.00	0.00	3
4	412.00	2,848.00	2,848.00	676.00	412.00	2,436.00	Not applicable	264.00	412.00	2,848.00	Not applicable	676.00	0.00	4
5	515.00	3,560.00	3,560.00	845.00	515.00	3,045.00	Not applicable	330.00	515.00	3,560.00	Not applicable	845.00	0.00	5
6	618.00	4,272.00	4,272.00	1,014.00	618.00	3,654.00	Not applicable	396.00	618.00	4,272.00	Not applicable	1,014.00	0.00	6
7	618.00	4,272.00	4,272.00	1,014.00	618.00	3,654.00	Not applicable	396.00	618.00	4,272.00	Not applicable	1,014.00	0.00	7
8	618.00	4,272.00	4,272.00	1,014.00	618.00	3,654.00	Not applicable	396.00	618.00	4,272.00	Not applicable	1,014.00	0.00	8
9	618.00	4,272.00	4,272.00	1,014.00	618.00	3,654.00	Not applicable	396.00	618.00	4,272.00	Not applicable	1,014.00	0.00	9
10	721.00	4,984.00	4,984.00	1,183.00	721.00	4,263.00	Not applicable	462.00	721.00	4,984.00	Not applicable	1,183.00	0.00	10
11	824.00	5,696.00	5,696.00	1,352.00	824.00	4,872.00	Not applicable	528.00	824.00	5,696.00	Not applicable	1,352.00	0.00	11
12	927.00	6,408.00	6,408.00	1,521.00	927.00	5,481.00	Not applicable	594.00	927.00	6,408.00	Not applicable	1,521.00	0.00	12

Note: Wisconsin statute 36.27(1)(b) allows a Wisconsin resident who is 60 years of age or older to audit a course without paying an auditor's fee if space is available in the course and the instructor approves.

12 of 37 5/18/2022

Segregated

Tier 500 without Segegated Fees

Segregated Fees **Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition** Total Total General Tuition Nonresident Nonresident Instructional Total Total Add-on **Tuition & Tuition &** Total Total Resident Minnesota Tuition for All **Tuition** Total Nonresident Nonresident Credits Credits **Tuition &** Segregated Segregated Tuition & (Resident) -Nonresidents Surcharge for Minnesota Total Minnesota Total **Tuition -**Tuition -Segregated Segregated Fees -Fees -Segregated applies to all (includes International Reciprocity Resident Reciprocity Domestic Fees Internationa Fees students international) Students Variance Tuition Domestic International **Tuition** Fees 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 1 2 2 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 1,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 3 3 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 1,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 4 2.000.00 2.000.00 2.000.00 2.000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 2,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 4 2.000.00 5 5 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2.500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 2.500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 6 6 3,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 3,000.00 7 7 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 3,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 8 8 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 9 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 10 10 5,000.00 5,000.00 Not applicable 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 5,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 11 11 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 5,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 12 0.00 12 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 6,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 13 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 6,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 13 14 14 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 7,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 15 15 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 7,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 16 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 00.000,8 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 00.000,8 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Continuing Studies	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Online Only Special Student	UNOL999				Yes

Tier 675 without Segegated Fees

10,800.00

10,800.00

10,800.00

10,800.00

		al Tuition and	d Segregated	Fees		Tuition C	omponents			Total	Tuition		Segregated Fees	
Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - Domestic	Total	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated Fees	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Tuition Add-on for All Nonresidents (includes international)	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Minnesota Reciprocity Variance	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees	Credits
1	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	675.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	1
2	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,350.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	2
3	2,025.00	2,025.00	2,025.00	2,025.00	2,025.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,025.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	3
4	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,700.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	4
5	3,375.00	3,375.00	3,375.00	3,375.00	3,375.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,375.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	5
6	4,050.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,050.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	6
7	4,725.00	4,725.00	4,725.00	4,725.00	4,725.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,725.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	7
8	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	8
9	6,075.00	6,075.00	6,075.00	6,075.00	6,075.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,075.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	9
10	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,750.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	10
11	7,425.00	7,425.00	7,425.00	7,425.00	7,425.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,425.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	11
12	8,100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	12
13	8,775.00	8,775.00	8,775.00	8,775.00	8,775.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,775.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	13
14	9,450.00	9,450.00	9,450.00	9,450.00	9,450.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,450.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	14
15	10,125.00	10,125.00	10,125.00	10,125.00	10,125.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,125.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	15

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Business	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: Management & Hum Res BBA	BUS 623	Non-Pooled Subplan	Human Resources Online	623BUSHROL	Yes
Business	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: Management & Hum Res BBA	BUS 623	Non-Pooled Subplan	Management Online	623BUSMGTO	Yes
Business	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: Marketing BBA	BUS 625	Non-Pooled Subplan	Marketing Online	625BUSMKTO	Yes
Human Ecology	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Personal Finance BS	HPF 735	Non-Pooled Subplan	Personal Finance Online	735HPFPFOL	Yes
Human Ecology	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Cnsr Behvr & Mktplce Stds BS	HEC 879	Non-Pooled Subplan	Cnsr Behvr & Mktplce Stds OL	879НЕССВМО	Yes

10,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable

14 of 37 5/18/2022

10,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable

0.00 16

Tier 800 without Segegated Fees

	ooo marout												Segregated	
	Tota	l Tuition and	d Segregated	Fees		Tuition Co	omponents			Total	Tuition		Fees	
		Total	Total		General	Tuition								
	Total	Nonresident		Total	Instructional	Add-on								
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	for All	Tuition			Total	Total	Total		
redits	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	Nonresidents	Surcharge for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total	its
pə.	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	(includes	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	ed ed
Ċ	Fees	Domestic	Internationa	Fees	students	international)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	ပ်
1	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	1
2	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	2
3	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	3
4	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	4
5	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	5
6	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	6
7	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	7
8	6,400.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	8
9	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	9
10	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	10
11	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	11
12	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	12
13	10,400.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	13
14	11,200.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	14
15	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	15
16	12,800.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinic Nutrition-Diet Int CAP	UNCS213				Yes
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinical Nutrition CAP	UNCS206				Yes
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinical Nutrition MS	MS 217ALS				Yes
Education	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Educational Psychology MS	MS 283EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional Educator (MSPE)	PROF ED	Yes
Law	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Consumer Health Advocacy CAP	UNCS215				Yes
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Advanced GIS CAP	UNCS362				Yes
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Data Analy Decsn Makng CAP	UNCS300				Yes
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	GIS Fundamentals CAP	UNCS361				Yes
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Cartogr & Geog Info Sys MS	MS 146L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	GIS Development	GIS DEV	Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Global Health Online CAP	UNCS244				Yes

Tier 800 with Segregated Fees

Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Total Total General Tuition Total Nonresident Nonresident Total Instructional Add-on Resident Tuition & Tuition & Minnesota Tuition for All **Tuition** Total Total Total Tuition & Minnesota Segregated Segregated Tuition & (Resident) -Nonresidents Surcharge for Nonresident Nonresident Minnesota Total

15	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	i uition &	(Resident) -	Nonresidents	Surcharge for	wiinnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	winnesota	Total	125
edi	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	(includes	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	edi
Ç	Fees	Domestic	Internationa	Fees	students	international)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	ວັ
1	903.08	903.08	903.08	903.08	800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	103.08	1
2	1,789.30	1,789.30	1,789.30	1,789.30	1,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30	2
3	2,675.52	2,675.52	2,675.52	2,675.52	2,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	275.52	3
4	3,561.74	3,561.74	3,561.74	3,561.74	3,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	4
5	4,361.74	4,361.74	4,361.74	4,361.74	4,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	5
6	5,161.74	5,161.74	5,161.74	5,161.74	4,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	5,961.74	5,961.74	5,961.74	5,961.74	5,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	6,761.74	6,761.74	6,761.74	6,761.74	6,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	7,561.74	7,561.74	7,561.74	7,561.74	7,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	9,161.74	9,161.74	9,161.74	9,161.74	8,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	9,961.74	9,961.74	9,961.74	9,961.74	9,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	10,761.74	10,761.74	10,761.74	10,761.74	10,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	11,561.74	11,561.74	11,561.74	11,561.74	11,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15
16	13,161.74	13,161.74	13,161.74	13,161.74	12,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	16
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>							
DIA	N SCHOOLCOL	IEGE N	D Status (Dlan)	DI	n Description		Dlan	MD Status (Sub	nlan) Subn	Ian Doscription	,	Subplan	Dictanco Progr	am

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Education	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	School Psychology EDS	SPED903EDU				
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Comm Sciences & Disorders CAP	UNCS212				
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Comp Sci for Professionals CAP	UNCS214				
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	French Studies Teachers CAP	UNCS451				
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	French Studies MFS	MFS 452L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	French Studies Summer Inst	452MFSFSSI	
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	French Studies MFS	MFS 452L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Full-Time Academic	452MFSFTAC	
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Social Work MSW	MSW 918L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Part Time MSW, Eau Claire	PTMSW-E	
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Social Work MSW	MSW 918L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Part Time MSW. Madison	PTMSW-M	

16 of 37 5/18/2022

Segregated

Fees

Tier 850 without Segegated Fees

Segregated Fees **Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition** Total Total General Tuition Nonresident Nonresident Instructional Total Total Add-on **Tuition & Tuition &** Total Total Resident Minnesota Tuition for All **Tuition** Total Nonresident Nonresident Credits Credits **Tuition &** Segregated Segregated Tuition & (Resident) -Nonresidents Surcharge for Minnesota Total Minnesota Total Segregated **Tuition -**Tuition -Segregated Fees -Fees -Segregated applies to all (includes International Reciprocity Resident Reciprocity Domestic International Fees Domestic Internationa Fees students international) Students Variance Tuition **Tuition** Fees 850.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 850.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 1 2 2 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 1,700.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 3 3 2,550.00 2,550.00 2.550.00 2.550.00 2.550.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 2.550.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 4 3.400.00 3.400.00 3.400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 4 3.400.00 3.400.00 3.400.00 5 5 4,250.00 4,250.00 4,250.00 4,250.00 4.250.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4.250.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5,100.00 6 6 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5.100.00 5,100.00 5,100.00 5,100.00 Not applicable | Not applicable 5,100.00 7 7 5,950.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5,950.00 5,950.00 5,950.00 5,950.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 5,950.00 8 8 6,800.00 6,800.00 6,800.00 6,800.00 6,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 6,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 9 0.00 7,650.00 7,650.00 7,650.00 7,650.00 7,650.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 7,650.00 Not applicable Not applicable 10 10 8,500.00 8,500.00 Not applicable 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 11 11 0.00 9,350.00 9,350.00 9,350.00 9,350.00 9,350.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 9,350.00 Not applicable Not applicable 12 10,200.00 0.00 12 10,200.00 10,200.00 10,200.00 10,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 10,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 13 11,050.00 11,050.00 11,050.00 11,050.00 11,050.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 11,050.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 13 14 14 11,900.00 11,900.00 11,900.00 11,900.00 11,900.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 11,900.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 15 15 12,750.00 12,750.00 12.750.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 12,750.00 12.750.00 12,750.00 16 13,600.00 13,600.00 13,600.00 13,600.00 13,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 13,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Library & Information St MA	MA 612L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Distance Delivered Program	DISTANCE	Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Applied Biotechnology MS	MS 025MED				Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Applied Bioinformatics CAP	UNCS030				Yes

Tier 900 without Segegated Fees

16

14,400.00

14,400.00

14,400.00

14,400.00

Segregated Fees **Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition** Tuition **Total** Total General Add-on Total Nonresident Nonresident Total Instructional for All Resident Minnesota Total Total Total **Tuition & Tuition &** Tuition Tuition Nonresidents Credits Tuition & Segregated Segregated Tuition & (Resident) -(includes Surcharge for Minnesota Total Nonresident Nonresident Minnesota Total Credits Segregated Fees -Fees -Segregated International Reciprocity Resident Tuition -Tuition -Reciprocity Segregated applies to all international Fees Domestic International Fees students students) **Students** Variance Tuition Domestic International **Tuition** Fees 900.00 1 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 900.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 2 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 2 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 3 2.700.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 2.700.00 2.700.00 2.700.00 2,700.00 Not applicable Not applicable 2.700.00 0.00 3 4 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 3,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5 6 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 5,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 6 7 6,300.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 6,300.00 Not applicable Not applicable 6,300.00 0.00 8 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 7,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 8 9 8,100.00 8,100.00 8,100.00 8,100.00 8,100.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 8,100.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 9 10 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 9,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 10 11 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,900.00 Not applicable Not applicable 9,900.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 Not applicable 12 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 10,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 13 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 11,700.00 11,700.00 11,700.00 11,700.00 11,700.00 Not applicable Not applicable 11,700.00 14 12,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 12,600.00 12,600.00 12,600.00 12,600.00 Not applicable 12.600.00 15 13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 13,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 13,500.00 15

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Education	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Sports Leadership MS	MS 933EDU				Yes

Not applicable Not applicable

14,400.00

14,400.00 Not applicable

18 of 37 5/18/2022

Not applicable Not applicable

0.00

Tier 1000 without Segegated Fees

Credits

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

9,000.00

10,000.00

11,000.00

12,000.00

13,000.00

14.000.00

15,000.00

16,000.00

9,000.00

10,000.00

11,000.00

12,000.00

13,000.00

14,000.00

15,000.00

16,000.00

9,000.00

10,000.00

11,000.00

12,000.00

13,000.00

14,000.00

15,000.00

16,000.00

9,000.00

10,000.00

11,000.00

12,000.00

13,000.00

14,000.00

15,000.00

16,000.00

9,000.00

13,000.00

15,000.00

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

10,000.00 Not applicable

11,000.00 Not applicable

12,000.00 Not applicable

14,000.00 Not applicable

16,000.00 Not applicable

Fees **Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition** Tuition **Total** Total General Add-on Total Nonresident Nonresident Total Instructional for All Resident **Tuition &** Total Total Total Tuition & Minnesota Tuition Tuition Nonresidents Tuition & Segregated Segregated Tuition & (Resident) -(includes Surcharge for Minnesota Total Nonresident Nonresident Minnesota Total Credits Segregated Fees -Fees -Segregated International Reciprocity Resident Tuition -Tuition -Reciprocity Segregated applies to all international Fees Domestic International Fees students students) Students Variance Tuition Domestic International **Tuition** Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 1,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 2.000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 2,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 2 2,000.00 0.00 Not applicable 3.000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 3.000.00 3.000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 3.000.00 0.00 3 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 5,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 6,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 6 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 7,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 00.000,8 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 8

Not applicable

Not applicable Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

9,000.00

10,000.00

11,000.00

12,000.00

13,000.00

14.000.00

15,000.00

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Education	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Educational Psychology MS	MS 283EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Learning Analytics	283MSLRNAY	Yes
Education	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Occupational Therapy OTD	OTD 720EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Post-Professional	720OTDPSTP	Yes

19 of 37 5/18/2022

Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable

Not applicable Not applicable

Not applicable Not applicable

Not applicable Not applicable

Not applicable Not applicable

Not applicable Not applicable

Not applicable Not applicable

16,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable

Segregated

0.00 9

0.00 10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15

Tier 1000 with Segegated Fees

Segregated
Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

		Total	Total		General	Tuition Add-on								
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total	Instructional	for All								
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Tuition			Total	Total	Total		
ts	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	Surcharge for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total	ts
redits	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	Credits
ت	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	ů
1	1,103.08	1,103.08	1,103.08	1,103.08	1,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	103.08	1
2	2,189.30	2,189.30	2,189.30	2,189.30	2,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30	2
3	3,275.52	3,275.52	3,275.52	3,275.52	3,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	275.52	3
4	4,361.74	4,361.74	4,361.74	4,361.74	4,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	4
5	5,361.74	5,361.74	5,361.74	5,361.74	5,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	5
6	6,361.74	6,361.74	6,361.74	6,361.74	6,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	7,361.74	7,361.74	7,361.74	7,361.74	7,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	9,361.74	9,361.74	9,361.74	9,361.74	9,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	10,361.74	10,361.74	10,361.74	10,361.74	10,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	11,361.74	11,361.74	11,361.74	11,361.74	11,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	13,361.74	13,361.74	13,361.74	13,361.74	13,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	13,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	14,361.74	14,361.74	14,361.74	14,361.74	14,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	14,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	15,361.74	15,361.74	15,361.74	15,361.74	15,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	15,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15
16	16,361.74	16,361.74	16,361.74	16,361.74	16,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Education	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Occupational Therapy OTD	OTD 720EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Entry Level	720OTDELVL	
Environmental Studies	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Environmental Conservation MS	MS 408IES	Non-Pooled Subplan	Envir Obs & Info	EOI	
Environmental Studies	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Environmental Conservation MS	MS 408IES	Non-Pooled Subplan	Environmental Conservation	ECV	
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Atmospheric & Oceanic Sci MS	MS 675L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional Program	675MSPROF	

Tier 1100 No Segegated Fees

Segregated Fees **Total Tuition Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components** Tuition **Total** Total General Add-on Total Nonresident Nonresident Total Instructional for All Resident **Tuition &** Minnesota Total Total Total **Tuition &** Tuition Tuition Nonresidents Credits Tuition & Segregated Segregated Tuition & (Resident) -(includes Surcharge for Minnesota Total Nonresident Nonresident Minnesota Total Credits Segregated Fees -Fees -Segregated International Reciprocity Resident Tuition -Tuition -Reciprocity Segregated applies to all international Fees Domestic International Fees students students) Students Variance Tuition Domestic International **Tuition** Fees 1 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 1,100.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 2 2.200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 2,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 2 2,200.00 0.00 3 3.300.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 3.300.00 3.300.00 3.300.00 3.300.00 Not applicable Not applicable 3.300.00 0.00 3 4 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 5,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5 6 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 6,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 6 7 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 7,700.00 Not applicable Not applicable 7,700.00 7,700.00 0.00 8 8,800.00 8,800.00 8,800.00 8,800.00 8,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 8,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 8 9 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,900.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 9,900.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 9 10 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 11,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 10 11 12,100.00 12,100.00 12,100.00 12,100.00 12,100.00 Not applicable Not applicable 12,100.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 Not applicable 12 13,200.00 13,200.00 13,200.00 13,200.00 13,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 13,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 13 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 14,300.00 14,300.00 14,300.00 14,300.00 14,300.00 Not applicable Not applicable 14,300.00 14 15,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 15,400.00 15,400.00 15,400.00 15,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable 15,400.00 15 16,500.00 16,500.00 16,500.00 16,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 16,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 16,500.00 15 16 17,600.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 17,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00

Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Information MS	MS 572L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Online Program	572MSONLNE	Yes
PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program

Tier 1100 with Segegated Fees

Segregated
Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

	Total	Total Nonresident	Total Nonresident	Total	General Instructional	Tuition Add-on for All								
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Nonresidents	Tuition	N4:	Total	Total	Total	Total	Tatal	
redits	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	Surcharge for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident		Minnesota	Total	lits
	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	<u> </u>
O	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	S
1	1,203.08	1,203.08	1,203.08	1,203.08	1,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,100.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	103.08	1
2	2,389.30	2,389.30	2,389.30	2,389.30	2,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,200.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30	2
3	3,575.52	3,575.52	3,575.52	3,575.52	3,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,300.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	275.52	3
4	4,761.74	4,761.74	4,761.74	4,761.74	4,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,400.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	4
5	5,861.74	5,861.74	5,861.74	5,861.74	5,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,500.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	5
6	6,961.74	6,961.74	6,961.74	6,961.74	6,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,600.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	8,061.74	8,061.74	8,061.74	8,061.74	7,700.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,700.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	9,161.74	9,161.74	9,161.74	9,161.74	8,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,800.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	10,261.74	10,261.74	10,261.74	10,261.74	9,900.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,900.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	11,361.74	11,361.74	11,361.74	11,361.74	11,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,000.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	12,461.74	12,461.74	12,461.74	12,461.74	12,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,100.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	13,561.74	13,561.74	13,561.74	13,561.74	13,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	13,200.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	14,661.74	14,661.74	14,661.74	14,661.74	14,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	14,300.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	15,761.74	15,761.74	15,761.74	15,761.74	15,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	15,400.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	16,861.74	16,861.74	16,861.74	16,861.74	16,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,500.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable		
16	17,961.74	17,961.74	17,961.74	17,961.74	17,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	17,600.00	Not applicabl	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Envirnmtl Remediatn & Mgmt MS	MS 417ALS				
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Information MS	MS 572L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Campus Program	572MSCAMPR	

Tier 1150 without Segegated Fees

Segregated
Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

	Total	Total Nonresident	Total Nonresident	Total	General Instructional	Tuition Add-on								
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	for All Nonresidents	Tuition			Total	Total	Total		
ß	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	(includes	Surcharge for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total	ß
Credits	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	international	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	Credits
ပ်	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	students)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	ü
1	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,150.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	1
2	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	2
3	3,450.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,450.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	3
4	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	4
5	5,750.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,750.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	5
6	6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,900.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	6
7	8,050.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,050.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	7
8	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	8
9	10,350.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,350.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	9
10	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	10
11	12,650.00	12,650.00	12,650.00	12,650.00	12,650.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,650.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	11
12	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	13,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	12
13	14,950.00	14,950.00	14,950.00	14,950.00	14,950.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	14,950.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	13
14	16,100.00	16,100.00	16,100.00	16,100.00	16,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	14
15	17,250.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	17,250.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	15
16	18,400.00	18,400.00	18,400.00	18,400.00	18,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	18,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Nursing	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Nursing Practice DNP	DNP 712NUR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Population Health Nursing	712DNPPOPH	Yes
Nursing	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Nursing Practice DNP	DNP 712NUR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Systems Leadership Innovation	712DNPSYLI	Yes

Tier 1200 without Segegated Fees

Segregated Fees **Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition** Tuition **Total** Total General Add-on Total Nonresident Nonresident Total Instructional for All Resident Minnesota Total Total Total **Tuition & Tuition &** Tuition Tuition Nonresidents Credits Tuition & Segregated Segregated Tuition & (Resident) -(includes Surcharge for Minnesota Total Nonresident Nonresident Minnesota Total Credits Segregated Fees -Fees -Segregated International Reciprocity Resident Tuition -Tuition -Reciprocity Segregated applies to all international Fees Domestic International Fees students students) **Students** Variance Tuition Domestic International **Tuition** Fees 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 1,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 2 2.400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 2,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable 2 2,400.00 0.00 3 3.600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 3.600.00 3.600.00 3.600.00 3,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable 3.600.00 0.00 3 4 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 6,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 5 6 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 7,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 6 7 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 8,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable 8,400.00 0.00 8 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 9,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 8 9 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 10,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 9 10 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 12,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 10 11 13,200.00 13,200.00 13,200.00 13,200.00 13,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 13,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 Not applicable 12 14,400.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 14,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 13 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 15,600.00 15,600.00 15,600.00 15,600.00 15,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable 15,600.00 14 16,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 16,800.00 16,800.00 16,800.00 16,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable 16.800.00 15 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 18,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 18,000.00 15 16 19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 19,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	User Experience Design CAP	UNCS980				Yes

Tier 1200 with Segregated Fees

Segreç									Segregated	ł				
	Tot	al Tuition and	d Segregated	Fees		Tuition Co	mponents			Total	Tuition		Fees	
Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - International	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated Fees	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Tuition Add-on for All Nonresidents	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Minnesota Reciprocity Variance	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - <i>Domestic</i>	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees	Credits
1	1,303.08	1,303.08	1,303.08	1,303.08	1,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable		103.08	
2	2,589.30	2,589.30	2,589.30	2,589.30	2,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable			
3	3,875.52	3,875.52	3,875.52	3,875.52	3,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable			_
4	5,161.74	5,161.74	5,161.74	5,161.74	4,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable			
5	6,361.74	6,361.74	6,361.74	6,361.74	6,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable			
6	7,561.74	7,561.74	7,561.74	7,561.74	7,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable		
7	8,761.74	8,761.74	8,761.74	8,761.74	8,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	9,961.74	9,961.74	9,961.74	9,961.74	9,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	11,161.74	11,161.74	11,161.74	11,161.74	10,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	13,561.74	13,561.74	13,561.74	13,561.74	13,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	13,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	14,761.74	14,761.74	14,761.74	14,761.74	14,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	14,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	15,961.74	15,961.74	15,961.74	15,961.74	15,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	15,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	17,161.74	17,161.74	17,161.74	17,161.74	16,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	18,361.74	18,361.74	18,361.74	18,361.74	18,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	18,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15
16	19,561.74	19,561.74	19,561.74	19,561.74	19,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	19,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Biomedical Engineering MS	MS 115EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Accelerated Program	115MSACCPR	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Biomedical Engineering MS	MS 115EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Biomed Innov, Desgn, and Entrp	115MSBIDE	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan Construction Engr & Mgmt		CEM	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Environmental Science and Engr	ESE	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Geological/Geotechnical Engr	GGE	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional	175MSPROF	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Structural Engineering	STE	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Transportation Engineering	TE	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Water Resources Engineering	WRE	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Electrical Engineering MS	MS 382EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional	382MSPROF	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Electrical Engineering MS	MS 382EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Machine Learng&Signal Process	SPML	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering Mechanics MS	MS 400EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Fndmtls of Applied Mechanics	400MSAPMCH	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering Mechanics MS	MS 400EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Aerospace Engineering	400MSAERO	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Industrial Engineering MS	MS 564EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Human Factor & Health Sys Engr	HFHSE	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Industrial Engineering MS	MS 564EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Systems Engr and Analytics	SEA	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Materials Science and Engr MS	MS 671EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Nanomaterials & Nanoengineer	671MSNANO	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Mechanical Engineering MS	MS 643EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Accelerated Program	643MSACCPR	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Mechanical Engineering MS	MS 643EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Automotive Engineering	AE	
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Mechanical Engineering MS	MS 643EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Modeling and Simulation in M E	643MSMDSIM	

Tier 1300 without Segegated Fees

Segregated Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - International	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated Fees	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Tuition Add-on for All Nonresidents (includes international)	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Minnesota Reciprocity Variance	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees	Credits
1	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	1
2	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	2
3	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,900.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	3
4	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	4
5	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	5
6	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	6
7	9,100.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	7
8	10,400.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	8
9	11,700.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,700.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	9
10	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	13,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	10
11	14,300.00	14,300.00	14,300.00	14,300.00	14,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	14,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	11
12	15,600.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	15,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	12
13	16,900.00	16,900.00	16,900.00	16,900.00	16,900.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,900.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	13
14	18,200.00	18,200.00	18,200.00	18,200.00	18,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	18,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	14
15	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	19,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	15
16	20,800.00	20,800.00	20,800.00	20,800.00	20,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	20,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Engine Design CAP	UNCS331				Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Powertrain Electrification CAP	UNCS394				Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Polymer Procsng & Manufact CAP	UNCS838				Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr ME	ME 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Environmental Engineering	EE175ME	Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Engine Systems	ENGINE	Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Engineering Data Analytics	APP CEDA	Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Engineering Management	PROF PRAC	Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Manufacturing Systems Engr	MSE	Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Sustainable Systems Engr	SUST	Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Polymer Engineering	396MEPLYEG	Yes

Tier 1500 without Segregated Fees

Segregated
Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - International	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated Fees	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Tuition Add-on for All Nonresidents	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Minnesota Reciprocity Variance	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees	Credits
1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	_
2	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	2
3	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	3
4	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	4
5	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	5
6	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	6
7	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	7
8	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	8
9	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	13,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	9
10	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	15,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	10
11	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	11
12	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	18,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	12
13	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	19,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	13
14	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	21,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	14
15	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	22,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	15
16	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	24,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.00	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Pharmacy	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Applied Drug Development CAP	UNCS050				Yes
Pharmacy	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Psychoactive Phmtcl Invstg CAP	UNCS840				Yes
Pharmacy	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Pharmaceutical Sciences MS	MS 744PHM	Non-Pooled Subplan	Applied Drug Development	744MSAPDDV	Yes
Pharmacy	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Pharmaceutical Sciences MS	MS 744PHM	Non-Pooled Subplan	Psychoactive Pham Invstgtn	744MSPYPMI	Yes

Tier 1500 with Segregated Fees

16

24,361.74

24,361.74

24,361.74

24,361.74

24,000.00

Not applicable

Segregated Fees **Total Tuition Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components** Total Total General Nonresident Nonresident Total **Total** Instructional Resident Tuition & Tuition & Minnesota Tuition **Tuition** Tuition Total Total Total Tuition & Add-on Nonresident Nonresident Credits Credits Segregated Segregated **Tuition &** Surcharge for Minnesota Total Minnesota Total (Resident) -**Tuition** -Tuition -Fees -Fees for All International Reciprocity Resident Reciprocity Segregated Segregated applies to all Segregated Domestic International **Domestic** International Fees Fees students Nonresidents Students Variance **Tuition** Tuition Fees 1,603.08 1,603.08 1,603.08 1,603.08 1,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 1,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 103.08 2 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 3,189.30 3,189.30 3,189.30 3,189.30 3,000.00 Not applicable 3,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 189.30 3 Not applicable 275.52 3 4,775.52 4,775.52 4,775.52 4,775.52 4,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 4,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4 6,361.74 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4 6,361.74 6,361.74 6,361.74 6,000.00 6,000.00 361.74 5 7,861.74 7,861.74 7,861.74 7,861.74 7,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 7,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 361.74 5 6 9,361.74 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 361.74 9,361.74 9,361.74 9,361.74 9,000.00 9,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 7 Not applicable 10.861.74 10.861.74 10.861.74 10,861.74 10,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 10.500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 361.74 8 12.361.74 12,361.74 12,361.74 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 361.74 8 12,361.74 12,000.00 12,000.00 9 13,861.74 13,861.74 13,861.74 13,861.74 13,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 13,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 361.74 9 10 15,361.74 15,361.74 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 10 15,361.74 15,361.74 15,000.00 15,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 361.74 11 Not applicable 11 16,861.74 16,861.74 16.861.74 16,861.74 16,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 16,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 361.74 12 18,361.74 18,361.74 18,361.74 18,361.74 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 18,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 361.74 12 18,000.00 13 19.861.74 19.861.74 19,861.74 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 361.74 13 19.861.74 19.500.00 19.500.00 Not applicable Not applicable 14 361.74 14 21,361.74 21,361.74 21,361.74 21,361.74 21,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 21,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 15 15 22,861.74 22,861.74 22,861.74 22,861.74 22,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 22,500.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 361.74

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Agricultural & Appl Econ MS	MS 021ALS	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional Opt	021MSPROF	
Business	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Bus: Analytics MSB	MSB 060BUS				

Not applicable Not applicable

24,000.00

28 of 37 5/18/2022

Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable

361.74

16

Tier 1600 without Segegated Fees

16

25,600.00

25,600.00

25,600.00

25,600.00

25,600.00

Not applicable

Segregated Fees **Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition** Total Total General Nonresident Nonresident Total Total Instructional Resident **Tuition & Tuition &** Minnesota Tuition Tuition **Tuition** Total Total Total Add-on Credits **Tuition &** Segregated Segregated **Tuition &** Surcharge for Minnesota Total Nonresident Nonresident Minnesota Total (Resident) -**Tuition** -Tuition -Fees -Fees for All International Resident Reciprocity Segregated Segregated applies to all Reciprocity Segregated Domestic International Domestic International Fees Fees students Nonresidents Students Variance Tuition **Tuition** Fees 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 1,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 1 2 3,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 2 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 3,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 3 3 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 4,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 4 4 6,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 6,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 5 5 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 00.000,8 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 8,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 6 6 9,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 Not applicable 9,600.00 Not applicable 7 11.200.00 11.200.00 11,200.00 11,200.00 11.200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 11,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 8 8 12.800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 12,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 12,800.00 Not applicable 9 9 14,400.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 14,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 10 10 16,000.00 16,000.00 Not applicable 0.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable 16,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 11 Not applicable 11 0.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable 17,600.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 12 12 19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 19,200.00 Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 Not applicable 13 20.800.00 20.800.00 20,800.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00 13 20.800.00 20.800.00 20,800.00 Not applicable 14 22,400.00 22,400.00 0.00 14 22,400.00 22,400.00 22,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 22,400.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 15 15 24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 24,000.00 Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 0.00

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Power Conversion & Control CAP	UNCS393				Yes
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Electrical Engineering MS	MS 382EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Power Engineering	POWER	Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinical Health Informatics MS	MS 193MED				Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinical Health Informatic CAP	UNCS193				Yes

Not applicable Not applicable

25,600.00

Not applicable

29 of 37 5/18/2022

Not applicable

Not applicable

0.00 16

Tier 1600 with Segregated Fees

Segregated
Total Tuition and Segregated Fees
Tuition Components
Total Tuition
Total Tuition

Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - International	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated Fees	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Tuition Add-on for All Nonresidents	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Minnesota Reciprocity Variance	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - <i>Domestic</i>	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees	Credits
1	1,703.08	1,703.08	1,703.08	1,703.08	1,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	103.08	1
2	3,389.30	3,389.30	3,389.30	3,389.30	3,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30	2
3	5,075.52	5,075.52	5,075.52	5,075.52	4,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	275.52	3
4	6,761.74	6,761.74	6,761.74	6,761.74	6,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	4
5	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	5
6	9,961.74	9,961.74	9,961.74	9,961.74	9,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	9,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	11,561.74	11,561.74	11,561.74	11,561.74	11,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	13,161.74	13,161.74	13,161.74	13,161.74	12,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	14,761.74	14,761.74	14,761.74	14,761.74	14,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	14,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	16,361.74	16,361.74	16,361.74	16,361.74	16,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	17,961.74	17,961.74	17,961.74	17,961.74	17,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	17,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	19,561.74	19,561.74	19,561.74	19,561.74	19,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	19,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	21,161.74	21,161.74	21,161.74	21,161.74	20,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	20,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	22,761.74	22,761.74	22,761.74	22,761.74	22,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	22,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	24,361.74	24,361.74	24,361.74	24,361.74	24,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	24,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15
16	25,961.74	25,961.74	25,961.74	25,961.74	25,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	25,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Engineering	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Design + Innovation MS	MS 249EGR				
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Physics MS	MS 783L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Quantum Computing	783MSQCOMP	
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Statistics MS	MS 949L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Data Science	DS949MS	4

Tier 1700 with Segregated Fees

Segregated
Total Tuition and Segregated Fees Tuition Components Total Tuition Fees

Credits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated Fees	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees - International	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated Fees	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all students	Tuition Add-on for All Nonresidents (includes international)	Tuition Surcharge for International Students	Minnesota Reciprocity Variance	Total Resident Tuition	Total Nonresident Tuition - Domestic	Total Nonresident Tuition - International	Total Minnesota Reciprocity Tuition	Total Segregated Fees	Credits
1	1,803.08	1,803.08	1,803.08	1,803.08	1,700.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,700.00	Not applicable	Not applicable		103.08	
2	3,589.30	3,589.30	3,589.30	3,589.30	3,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3,400.00	Not applicable		Not applicable	189.30	
3	5,375.52	5,375.52	5,375.52	5,375.52	5,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	275.52	3
4	7,161.74	7,161.74	7,161.74	7,161.74	6,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	4
5	8,861.74	8,861.74	8,861.74	8,861.74	8,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	5
6	10,561.74	10,561.74	10,561.74	10,561.74	10,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	12,261.74	12,261.74	12,261.74	12,261.74	11,900.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	11,900.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	13,961.74	13,961.74	13,961.74	13,961.74	13,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	13,600.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	15,661.74	15,661.74	15,661.74	15,661.74	15,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	15,300.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	17,361.74	17,361.74	17,361.74	17,361.74	17,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	17,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	19,061.74	19,061.74	19,061.74	19,061.74	18,700.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	18,700.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	20,761.74	20,761.74	20,761.74	20,761.74	20,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	20,400.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	22,461.74	22,461.74	22,461.74	22,461.74	22,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	22,100.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	24,161.74	24,161.74	24,161.74	24,161.74	23,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	23,800.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	25,861.74	25,861.74	25,861.74	25,861.74	25,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	25,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15
16	27,561.74	27,561.74	27,561.74	27,561.74	27,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	27,200.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Business	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: General Management MBA	MBA 456BUS	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional MBA	456MBAPROF	

Tier 2000 with Segregated Fees

Segregated
Total Tuition and Segregated Fees
Tuition Components
Total Tuition
Total Tuition
Total Tuition

			a ocgregated		1		Imponenta	-	1	1	Tutton			$\overline{}$
		Total	Total		General								i	
	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Total	Instructional								i	
	Resident	Tuition &	Tuition &	Minnesota	Tuition	Tuition	Tuition			Total	Total	Total	i	
Ś	Tuition &	Segregated	Segregated	Tuition &	(Resident) -	Add-on	Surcharge for	Minnesota	Total	Nonresident	Nonresident	Minnesota	Total	S
ğ	Segregated	Fees -	Fees -	Segregated	applies to all	for All	International	Reciprocity	Resident	Tuition -	Tuition -	Reciprocity	Segregated	ξ
Credits	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	Nonresidents	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	Cre
1	2,103.08	2,103.08	2,103.08	2,103.08	2,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	103.08	1
2	4,189.30	4,189.30	4,189.30	4,189.30	4,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	4,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30	2
3	6,275.52	6,275.52	6,275.52	6,275.52	6,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	6,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	275.52	3
4	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,361.74	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	8,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	4
5	10,361.74	10,361.74	10,361.74	10,361.74	10,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	5
6	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,361.74	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	14,361.74	14,361.74	14,361.74	14,361.74	14,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	14,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	16,361.74	16,361.74	16,361.74	16,361.74	16,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	16,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	18,361.74	18,361.74	18,361.74	18,361.74	18,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	18,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	20,361.74	20,361.74	20,361.74	20,361.74	20,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	20,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	22,361.74	22,361.74	22,361.74	22,361.74	22,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	22,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	24,361.74	24,361.74	24,361.74	24,361.74	24,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	24,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	26,361.74	26,361.74	26,361.74	26,361.74	26,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	26,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	28,361.74	28,361.74	28,361.74	28,361.74	28,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	28,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	30,361.74	30,361.74	30,361.74	30,361.74	30,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	30,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15
16	32,361.74	32,361.74	32,361.74	32,361.74	32,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	32,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Economics MS	MS 261L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Graduate Foundations	GF	

Tier 2500 with Segregated Fees

Segregated
Total Tuition and Segregated Fees
Tuition Components
Total Tuition
Total Tuition

edits	Total Resident Tuition & Segregated	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees -	Total Nonresident Tuition & Segregated Fees -	Total Minnesota Tuition & Segregated	General Instructional Tuition (Resident) - applies to all	Tuition Add-on for All Nonresidents (includes	Tuition Surcharge for International	Minnesota Reciprocity	Total Resident	Total Nonresident Tuition -	Total Nonresident Tuition -	Total Minnesota Reciprocity	Total Segregated	edits
ပ်	Fees	Domestic	International	Fees	students	international)	Students	Variance	Tuition	Domestic	International	Tuition	Fees	ပ်
1	2,603.08	2,603.08	2,603.08	2,603.08	2,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	103.08	1
2	5,189.30	5,189.30	5,189.30	5,189.30	5,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	5,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	189.30	2
3	7,775.52	7,775.52	7,775.52	7,775.52	7,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	7,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	275.52	3
4	10,361.74	10,361.74	10,361.74	10,361.74	10,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	10,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	4
5	12,861.74	12,861.74	12,861.74	12,861.74	12,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	12,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	5
6	15,361.74	15,361.74	15,361.74	15,361.74	15,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	15,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	6
7	17,861.74	17,861.74	17,861.74	17,861.74	17,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	17,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	7
8	20,361.74	20,361.74	20,361.74	20,361.74	20,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	20,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	8
9	22,861.74	22,861.74	22,861.74	22,861.74	22,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	22,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	9
10	25,361.74	25,361.74	25,361.74	25,361.74	25,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	25,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	10
11	27,861.74	27,861.74	27,861.74	27,861.74	27,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	27,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	11
12	30,361.74	30,361.74	30,361.74	30,361.74	30,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	30,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	12
13	32,861.74	32,861.74	32,861.74	32,861.74	32,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	32,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	13
14	35,361.74	35,361.74	35,361.74	35,361.74	35,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	35,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	14
15	37,861.74	37,861.74	37,861.74	37,861.74	37,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	37,500.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	15
16	40,361.74	40,361.74	40,361.74	40,361.74	40,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	40,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	361.74	16

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Letters and Science	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Financial Economics MS	MS 427L&S				

Segregated Fees

Segregated Fees - 4-Credit Calculation

Credite	Government	Bus Pass	Tuition Assistance Program	Student Service Fund	University Health Services	Rec Sports General Programs	Rec Sports Master Plan	TOTAL Rec Sports	Student Unions	Municipal Services	Campus Radio Fund	Union Building Projects	GUTS	Total Segregated Fees
1	0.59	10.91	1.80	4.10	28.89	9.64	12.87	22.51	18.58	0.25	2.25	12.00	1.20	103.08
2	0.59	16.82	3.60	4.10	57.78	15.56	25.74	41.30	37.16	0.50	2.25	24.00	1.20	189.30
3	0.59	22.73	5.40	4.10	86.67	21.48	38.61	60.09	55.74	0.75	2.25	36.00	1.20	275.52
4	0.59	28.64	7.20	4.10	115.56	27.40	51.48	78.88	74.32	1.00	2.25	48.00	1.20	361.74

Students who exceed the 4-credit level will pay the 4-credit rate.

Segregated Fees - 6 Credit Calculation

Credits	Student Government (ASM)	Bus Pass	Tuition Assistance Program	General Student Service Fund	University Health Services	Rec Sports General Programs	Rec Sports Master Plan	TOTAL Rec Sports	Student Unions	Municipal Services	Campus Radio Fund	Union Building Projects	GUTS	Total Segregated Fees
1	0.59	8.94	1.20	4.10	19.26	7.67	8.58	16.25	12.38	0.17	2.25	8.00	1.20	74.34
2	0.59	12.88	2.40	4.10	38.52	11.62	17.16	28.78	24.76	0.34	2.25	16.00	1.20	131.82
3	0.59	16.82	3.60	4.10	57.78	15.57	25.74	41.31	37.14	0.51	2.25	24.00	1.20	189.30
4	0.59	20.76	4.80	4.10	77.04	19.52	34.32	53.84	49.52	0.68	2.25	32.00	1.20	246.78
5	0.59	24.70	6.00	4.10	96.30	23.47	42.90	66.37	61.90	0.85	2.25	40.00	1.20	304.26
6	0.59	28.64	7.20	4.10	115.56	27.42	51.48	78.90	74.28	1.02	2.25	48.00	1.20	361.74

Students who exceed the 6-credit level will pay the 6-credit rate.

Segregated Fees - Evening and Executive MBA only

			Child Care	General										
9	Studen		Tuition	Student	University	Rec Sports	Rec Sports	TOTAL				Union		Total
Ī	Governm	nt Bus	Assistance	Service	Health	General	Master	Rec	Student	Municipal		Building		Segregated
ċ	(ASM)	Pass	Program	Fund	Services	Programs	Plan	Sports	Unions	Services	Ancillary	Projects	GUTS	Fees
	0.	9 28.64	7.20	4.10	115.56	27.40	51.48	78.88	74.32	1.00	2.25	48.00	1.20	361.74

Segregated Fees - Dissertators

Credits	Government	Bus Pass	Child Care Tuition Assistance Program	General Student Service Fund	University Health Services	Rec Sports General Programs	Rec Sports Master Plan	TOTAL Rec Sports	Student Unions	Municipal Services	Campus Radio Fund	Union Building Projects	GUTS	Total Segregated Fees
1	0.59	22.73	5.40	4.10	86.67	21.48	38.61	60.09	55.74	0.75	2.25	36.00	1.20	275.52
2	0.59	22.73	5.40	4.10	86.67	21.48	38.61	60.09	55.74	0.75	2.25	36.00	1.20	275.52
3	0.59	22.73	5.40	4.10	86.67	21.48	38.61	60.09	55.74	0.75	2.25	36.00	1.20	275.52
4	0.59	28.64	7.20	4.10	115.56	27.40	51.48	78.88	74.32	1.00	2.25	48.00	1.20	361.74

Programs with 4-Credit Calculation

Graduate

Business Masters and Global Real Estate Masters
Doctor of Nursing Practice
Geographic Information Systems, Capstone Certficate in
Health Professional Programs
Tiered Tuition Programs That Charge Seg Fees

Programs with 6-Credit Calculation

Undergraduate and Special Students Business Administration, Bachelor of Business, Certificate in Law

Law/Business combined Law/Graduate combined

Medicine/Graduate combined
Medicine
Pharmacy
Undergraduate Engineering
Veterinary Medicine
Veterinary/Graduate combined

Sortable List of Service-Based Pricing Plans and Sub Plans

PLAN SCHOOLCOLLEGE	Tuition Structure	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Tier 1100 with Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Envirnmtl Remediatn & Mgmt MS	MS 417ALS	ive Status (Subplair)	Subplati Description	Subplati	Distance Program
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Tier 1500 with Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Agricultural & Appl Econ MS	MS 021ALS	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional Opt	021MSPROF	
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinic Nutrition-Diet Int CAP	UNCS213	Non-rooled Subplain	Tolessional Opt	OZIMSI KOI	Yes
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinical Nutrition CAP	UNCS206			1	Yes
Agricultural and Life Sciences	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinical Nutrition MS	MS 217ALS			1	Yes
Agricultural and Life Sciences	, ,	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Cytotechnology	CYTO999				res
Agricultural and Life Sciences		Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Dairy Farm Management FISC	UNFS011				
Agricultural and Life Sciences		Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Diversified Ag Operations FISC	UNFS014			+	
Agricultural and Life Sciences	, i	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Farm and Equipment Ops FISC	UNFS015			+	
Agricultural and Life Sciences	, i	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Fdn of Farm&Agribus Mgmt FISC	UNFS010				
Agricultural and Life Sciences	, i	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Meat Animal Farm Mgmt FISC	UNFS013				
Agricultural and Life Sciences		,	Mgmt of Crops and Soils FISC	UNFS012				
Agricultural and Life Sciences		Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	ı ı	UNFS016				
_		Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Turfgrass Management FISC		Non Dealed Cubales	Function MDA	EVMBA	
Business	Evening MBA	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: General Management MBA		Non-Pooled Subplan	Evening MBA		
Business	Executive MBA	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: General Management MBA		Non-Pooled Subplan	Executive MBA	EMBA	
Business	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Actuarial Science CAP	UNCS009	N D I 10 1 1	Clabal David Fatat	CDENA	
Business	GREM	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: RealEst & UrbLandEcon MSB		Non-Pooled Subplan	Global Real Estate	GREM	
Business	Tier 1500 with Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Bus: Analytics MSB	MSB 060BUS				
Business	Tier 1700 with Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: General Management MBA		Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional MBA	456MBAPROF	
Business	Tier 675 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: Management & Hum Res BBA	BUS 623	Non-Pooled Subplan	Human Resources Online	623BUSHROL	Yes
Business	Tier 675 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: Management & Hum Res BBA	BUS 623	Non-Pooled Subplan	Management Online		
Business	Tier 675 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Bus: Marketing BBA	BUS 625	Non-Pooled Subplan	Marketing Online	625BUSMKTO	
Continuing Studies	Tier 500 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Online Only Special Student	UNOL999				Yes
Continuing Studies		Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Int'l Dissertr Visitor Special	UIDL999				
Continuing Studies		Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Int'l Grad Visitor Special	UIGL999				
Continuing Studies	Undergraduate and Special	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Int'l Ugrad Visitor Special	UIUL999				
Continuing Studies		Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Pre-selected Special	UNPS999	Non-Pooled Subplan	Odyssey Program	ODYS	
Continuing Studies	Undergraduate and Special	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Prof/Personal Develop Special	UNDS999	Non-Pooled Subplan	Arboretum	ARB	
Continuing Studies	Undergraduate and Special	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Prof/Personal Develop Special	UNDS999	Non-Pooled Subplan	School of Education	EDU	
Continuing Studies	Undergraduate and Special	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Prof/Personal Develop Special	UNDS999	Non-Pooled Subplan	School of Engineering	EGR	
Continuing Studies	Undergraduate and Special	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Prof/Personal Develop Special	UNDS999	Non-Pooled Subplan	Social Work Licensure	SOC	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Curriculum & Instruction MS	MS 242EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Secondary English Education	SEE	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Curriculum & Instruction MS	MS 242EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Secondary Mathematics Edu	SME	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Curriculum & Instruction MS	MS 242EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Secondary Science Education	SSE	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Curriculum & Instruction MS	MS 242EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Secondary Soc Studies Edu	SSSE	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Ed Leadership & Pol Anlys MS	MS 273EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Coop Program UW-Whitewater	CP-WW	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Ed Leadership & Pol Anlys MS	MS 273EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Global Higher Education	GHE	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Ed Leadership & Pol Anlys MS	MS 273EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	WI Idea Principal Prep	273MSWIDEA	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Ed Leadership & Pol Anlys PHD	PHD 273EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Wisconsin Idea Exec PhD Cohort	WIE	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Educational Psychology MS	MS 283EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Edu Specialist in School Psych	283MSESSP	
Education	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Special Education MS	MS 101EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Teacher Certification	101MSTEACH	
Education	Tier 1000 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Educational Psychology MS	MS 283EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Learning Analytics	283MSLRNAY	Yes
Education	Tier 1000 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Occupational Therapy OTD	OTD 720EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Post-Professional	720OTDPSTP	Yes
Education	Tier 1000 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Occupational Therapy OTD	OTD 720EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Entry Level	720OTDELVL	
Education	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Educational Psychology MS	MS 283EDU	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional Educator (MSPE)	PROF ED	Yes
Education	Tier 800 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	School Psychology EDS	SPED903EDU		, ,		
Education	Tier 900 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Sports Leadership MS	MS 933EDU				Yes
			i construction		l	l	ı	

5/18/2022

PLAN SCHOOLCOLLEGE	Tuition Structure	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Biomedical Engineering MS	MS 115EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Accelerated Program	115MSACCPR	Distance Program
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Biomedical Engineering MS	MS 115EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Biomed Innov, Desgn, and Entrp	115MSBIDE	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Construction Engr & Mgmt	CEM	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Environmental Science and Engr	ESE	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Geological/Geotechnical Engr	GGE	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional	175MSPROF	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Structural Engineering	STE	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Transportation Engineering	TE	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr MS	MS 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Water Resources Engineering	WRE	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Electrical Engineering MS	MS 382EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional	382MSPROF	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Electrical Engineering MS	MS 382EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Machine Learng&Signal Process	SPML	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering Mechanics MS	MS 400EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Fndmtls of Applied Mechanics	400MSAPMCH	
•	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering Mechanics MS	MS 400EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Aerospace Engineering	400MSAERO	
Engineering	, , ,	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level		MS 564EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Human Factor & Health Sys Engr	HFHSE	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees		Industrial Engineering MS			, ,		
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Industrial Engineering MS	MS 564EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Systems Engr and Analytics	SEA	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Materials Science and Engr MS	MS 671EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Nanomaterials & Nanoengineer	671MSNANO	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Mechanical Engineering MS	MS 643EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Accelerated Program	643MSACCPR	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Mechanical Engineering MS	MS 643EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Automotive Engineering	AE	
Engineering	Tier 1200 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Mechanical Engineering MS	MS 643EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Modeling and Simulation in M E	643MSMDSIM	
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Engine Design CAP	UNCS331				Yes
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Powertrain Electrification CAP	UNCS394				Yes
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Polymer Procsng & Manufact CAP	UNCS838				Yes
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Civil & Environmental Engr ME	ME 175EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Environmental Engineering	EE175ME	Yes
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Engine Systems	ENGINE	Yes
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Engineering Data Analytics	APP CEDA	Yes
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Engineering Management	PROF PRAC	Yes
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Manufacturing Systems Engr	MSE	Yes
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Sustainable Systems Engr	SUST	Yes
Engineering	Tier 1300 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Engineering ME	ME 396EGR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Polymer Engineering	396MEPLYEG	Yes
Engineering	Tier 1600 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Power Conversion & Control CAP	UNCS393				Yes
Engineering	Tier 1600 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Electrical Engineering MS		Non-Pooled Subplan	Power Engineering	POWER	Yes
Engineering	Tier 1600 with Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Design + Innovation MS	MS 249EGR				
Environmental Studies	Tier 1000 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Environmental Conservation MS	MS 408IES	Non-Pooled Subplan	Envir Obs & Info	EOI	
Environmental Studies	Tier 1000 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Environmental Conservation MS	MS 408IES	Non-Pooled Subplan	Environmental Conservation	ECV	
Human Ecology	Tier 675 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Personal Finance BS	HPF 735	Non-Pooled Subplan	Personal Finance Online	735HPFPFOL	Yes
Human Ecology	Tier 675 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Cnsr Behvr & Mktplce Stds BS	HEC 879	Non-Pooled Subplan	Cnsr Behvr & Mktplce Stds OL	879HECCBMO	Yes
Law	Law	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Law LLM	LLM 603LAW				
Law	Law	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Legal Institutions LLM	LLMI607LAW				
Law	Law	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	No Major Code LAWS	LAWS000	Non-Pooled Subplan	Executive LLM (Doshisha)	DOSHI-S	
Law	Law	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	No Major Code LAWS	LAWS000	Non-Pooled Subplan	Executive LLM (East China)	ECUPL-S	
Law	Law	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	No Major Code LAWS	LAWS000	Non-Pooled Subplan	Executive LLM (Thammasat)	THAMM-S	
Law	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Consumer Health Advocacy CAP	UNCS215				Yes
Letters and Science	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Cartogr & Geog Info Sys MS	MS 146L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Accelerated/Non-Thesis	146MSACCNT	
Letters and Science	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Computer Sciences MS	MS 229L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional Program	PROF PROG	
Letters and Science	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Mathematics MA	MA 634L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Foundations of Adv Studies	FAS	
Letters and Science	Tier 1000 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Atmospheric & Oceanic Sci MS	MS 675L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Professional Program	675MSPROF	
Letters and Science	Tier 1100 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Information MS	MS 572L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Online Program	572MSONLNE	Yes
Letters and Science	Tier 1100 with Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Information MS	MS 572L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Campus Program	572MSCAMPR	

PLAN_SCHOOLCOLLEGE	Tuition Structure	NP Status (Plan)	Plan Description	Plan	NP Status (Subplan)	Subplan Description	Subplan	Distance Program
Letters and Science	Tier 1200 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	User Experience Design CAP	UNCS980				Yes
Letters and Science	Tier 1600 with Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Physics MS	MS 783L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Quantum Computing	783MSQCOMP	
Letters and Science	Tier 1600 with Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Statistics MS	MS 949L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Data Science	DS949MS	
Letters and Science	Tier 2000 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Economics MS	MS 261L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Graduate Foundations	GF	
Letters and Science	Tier 2500 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Financial Economics MS	MS 427L&S				
Letters and Science	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Advanced GIS CAP	UNCS362				Yes
Letters and Science	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Data Analy Decsn Makng CAP	UNCS300				Yes
Letters and Science	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	GIS Fundamentals CAP	UNCS361				Yes
Letters and Science	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Cartogr & Geog Info Sys MS	MS 146L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	GIS Development	GIS DEV	Yes
Letters and Science	Tier 800 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Comm Sciences & Disorders CAP	UNCS212				
Letters and Science	Tier 800 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Comp Sci for Professionals CAP	UNCS214				
Letters and Science	Tier 800 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	French Studies Teachers CAP	UNCS451				
Letters and Science	Tier 800 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	French Studies MFS	MFS 452L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	French Studies Summer Inst	452MFSFSSI	
Letters and Science	Tier 800 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	French Studies MFS	MFS 452L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Full-Time Academic	452MFSFTAC	
Letters and Science	Tier 800 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Social Work MSW	918L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Part Time MSW, Eau Claire	PTMSW-E	
Letters and Science	Tier 800 With Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Social Work MSW	918L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Part Time MSW, Madison	PTMSW-M	
Letters and Science	Tier 850 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Library & Information St MA	MA 612L&S	Non-Pooled Subplan	Distance Delivered Program	DISTANCE	Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Biotechnology	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Biotechnology MS	MS 040MED				
Medicine and Public Health	Health Professional	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinic&Community Outcomes CAP	UNCS976				
Medicine and Public Health	Health Professional	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Fundmntls of Clinic Rsrch CAP	UNCS453				
Medicine and Public Health	Health Professional	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Global Health CAP	UNCS245				
Medicine and Public Health	Health Professional	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Infant-Family Mental Hlth CAP	UNCS565				
Medicine and Public Health	Tier 1600 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinical Health Informatics MS	MS 193MED				Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Tier 1600 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Clinical Health Informatic CAP	UNCS193				Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Tier 800 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Global Health Online CAP	UNCS244				Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Tier 850 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Applied Biotechnology MS	MS 025MED				Yes
Medicine and Public Health	Tier 850 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Applied Bioinformatics CAP	UNCS030				Yes
Nursing	Graduate	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Post-Grad Psych Nursing CAP	UNCS830				Yes
Nursing	Nursing Accelerated	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Nursing Accelerated BSN	NAC 718				
Nursing	Tier 1150 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Nursing Practice DNP	DNP 712NUR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Population Health Nursing	712DNPPOPH	Yes
Nursing	Tier 1150 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Nursing Practice DNP	DNP 712NUR	Non-Pooled Subplan	Systems Leadership Innovation	712DNPSYLI	Yes
Pharmacy	Tier 1500 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Applied Drug Development CAP	UNCS050				Yes
Pharmacy	Tier 1500 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Entire Plan	Psychoactive Phmtcl Invstg CAP	UNCS840				Yes
Pharmacy	Tier 1500 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Pharmaceutical Sciences MS	MS 744PHM	Non-Pooled Subplan	Applied Drug Development	744MSAPDDV	Yes
Pharmacy	Tier 1500 No Seg Fees	Non-Pooled, Subplan Level	Pharmaceutical Sciences MS	MS 744PHM	Non-Pooled Subplan	Psychoactive Pham Invstgtn	744MSPYPMI	Yes